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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
BALTIMORE., MARYLAND 21235

Rgff)ﬁoﬂh 5_ . JUL 2 8 1978

t 010343

Ms. Jackie Hess

Select Committee on Assassinations
U.3. House of Representatives’

3331 House Office Building, Annex 2
Washingtoa, D.C. 20515

Dear Ms. Hess:

This is in response to Mr. Blakey's May 15, 1978, request for access

to all files and documents concerning or referring to Lee Harvey Oswald
and Marina Oswald. The following documents are enclosed:

1. Form SS=~ 5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed
by Lee Harvey Oswald.

2. Form SS-5, Application for Social Security Account Number, completed
by Marina Oswald. :

3. Numident showing name changes for Marina Oswald.

4. Form 0A-C5, Application for Survivors Insurance Benefits, completed
by Marina Oswald.

5. Certificate of Death issued by the City of Dallas for
Lee Harvey Oswald.

6. Marriage certificate (and translation) for Lee Harvey Oswald and
Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.

7. Birth certificate (and translation) for Marina Nikolaevna.

8. Birth certificate (and translation) showing child born to
Lee Harvey Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Oswald.

9. O0A-CT0L, Certification of Contents of Document(s) or Record(s),
‘ re birth of child to Lee H. Oswald and Marina Nikolaevna Prusakova.

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 2



2
"10. Form 0A-C65lL,.Certification By Uniformed Services, for Lee Harvey Oswald.

11. Letter dated 7/25/63 from the Department of the Navy to
"Lee Harvey Oswald.

12. Form DD—21h, Armed Forces of the United States Report of Transfer
: or Discharge, for Lee Harvey Oswald.

13. Undesirable Discharge from the Armed Forces of the United States,
issued to Lee Harvey Oswald.

1L. Forms OA-C668, Claimant's Report to Social Security Administration,
completed by Marina Oswald on 3/27/6L and 5/1/65.

15. TForm OA-C669, Claimant's Report About Work to the Social Security
Administration, completed by Marina Oswald on 10/8/6L.

16. Form SSA-1425, Reporting Card, completed by Marina Porter on 5/L4/66.

17. PForms 0A-C777, Annual Report of Earnings, completed by Marina Oswald
for 196l and 1965.

18. Form 0OAC-1001, Statement of Bmployer, completed by Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall,
Ine.

19. Form OAC-1001, Statement of Employer, completed by Texas School Book
Depository.

20. Form OAC—iOOl, Statement of: Employer, completed by William B. Reily,
Company, Inc.

21. O0AC-5002, Report of Contact, re contact with Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.
22. OAC—SOOZ; Report of Contact, re earnings under Jaggars-Chiles-Stovall, Inc.

23. Copies of three pages of the Warren Commission Report re employment of
Lee Harvey Oswald prior to service in the Marine Corps.

2l;. Form OA-CT90, Request for E/R Action.
25. Memorandum dated 6/3/65, re remarriage of Marina Oswald.

26. TForms SSA-L735 sent to Marina Porter and completed by Mrs. Porter.
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27. Forms OA—ClO?, Determlnatlon of Resumptlon of Award

28. Forms OA—C528b Determlnatlon of Termlnatlon of Entltlement or
Suspension of Payments Based on Supporting Evidence on File.

29. Forms 0A-C610, Payee, Address Change, or Hold Check ReQuest.
30. Form OA-0526, Ben¢fit‘Summary.

31. Form 0A~C101, Deterﬁination of Award.

3. Form OA-0589, receipt for check.

33. Form OA-C596, 1965 Conversion of Benefit Rates.

3. Form AC- 512, App01ntment of Representatlve, completed by
"Marina N. Oswald and James H. Martin.

35. Torm 0AC-5002, Report of Contact, with James H. Martin.
36. Form OAC-5002, Report of Contact, re.Lee Harvey Oswald's death.

The above-mentioned documents are being sent to you in their entirety.
We have withheld only the records of wage and self-employment income
maintained under the direction of L2 U.S.C. 405(c)(2). This record is
. created on the basis of tax return information received from the Internal
Revenue Service. Under 26 U.S.C. 6103, this information is given to the
Social Security Administration for the administration of the Social
Security Act and redisclosure is prohibited. -You may request this
information directly from the Internal Revenue Service.

I understand that the Dallas Region has already sent you the local
folder on Lee Harvey Oswald. We are also checking with the National
Archives to determine if it may have further social security records

on Lee Harvey Oswald or Marina Oswald. To date, we have found no
records under the aliases you provided. We will contact you if further
documents are located.

Sincerely yours,

Associate Commissioner
for Program Operations

Enclosures
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LizRNAL REVENUE SERVICE  REQUIRED UNDER THE FEDERAL INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS ACT
(Revised 7-46) READ INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK BEFORE FILLING IN FORM

FILL IN EACH ITER. PRINT IN BLACK OR DARK BLUE INK OR USE TYPEWRITER FOR ALL [TEMS EXCEP” <. ~TURE. IF THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR IN ANY [TEM IS NOT KNOWN\WRITE “UNKNOWN.”

[ 1 PRINT NAME YOU GAVE YOUR PRESENT  FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME, le Y(~* -+ ¢ MTDDLE NAME OR INITIAL, DRAW A LINE—) ]

B o o suniores LK BBUEY - s WA /o’
F MAILING ADDRESS {NO. AND ST.. P, 0. BOX, OR RFD)  (CITY) (20NE) (s’mD[ PRINT FULL NAME GIVEN YOU AT BIRTH ‘ J
(2l ARNGE ST MO LA EE ARV (scedld

B x«su‘f& m 885 wp  APPLICATION FOR SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER 433-54-3937 _l
%

DO NOT WRITE IN THE ABOVE SPACE

11  STATE IN WHICH YOU FIRST
APPLIED AND WHEN

[ 4 AGE ON LAST amnom] [ DATE GF BIRTH (MONTH) (0AY)  (YEAR) j PLACE OF BIRTH (ciry) (COUNTY) (STATE)

- . .
JA oct (8 /93 [ (. DRUERNS LA, g
( g FATHER'S FULL NAME, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER LIVING OR DEAD J MOTHER'S FULL NAME BEFORE EVER MARRIED, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER LIVING OR DEAD & -

AOLAF LE DseA /il [ [BAGRE L CLEVERY J E.

(MARK (X) WHICH) COLOR (MARK (X) WHICH) (IF OEMER, SPECIFY) HAVE YOU EVER BEFORE APPLIED (MARK (x) wmcu) £
MALE  FEMALE 10 OR  WHITE NEGRO OTHER FOR OR HAD A SOCIAL SECURITY OR YES = NO Do E——-’ =
sex: % RACE RAILROAD RETIREMENT NUMBER? (] m f £ :
BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER. IF UNEMPLOYED, WRITE “"UNEMPLOYED™ IF ANSWER 1S “YES™ PRINT THE STATE \_’ §_____—

EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS (K. AND STREET) (ciry) (20NE)  (STATE) ALSO PRINT YOUR ACCOUNT : DAW
L Y NUMBER IF YOU KNOW IT

@moms DATE J [M WRITE y’wma. AS USUALLY WRITTEN (DO NOT PRINT) ) \BU B ‘\ W J
{ s .} ol L& /7‘ M

16-5529-7 RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO NEAREST SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FIELD EFFICE
- e A e R T e R S G e - —ermr -
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- C
FORM 1: APPL/CYCLE 08 64 ENTRY 0 . REF# 65163940518 -
- ) | C
NAME LINE MARINA NICHOLAEVNA OSWALD ‘ 243
- : _ C
SIGNATURE . , , CODE S
BIRTH DATE 0717941 | ; SEX 2 RACE 1 (
" MOTHER CLAUDIA V PROOSAKOVA FATHER NICHOLAI - UNKNOWN C
BIRTHPLACE - ARCHANGEL - UR* - S
C
REQ BY BR 032 SEC UNIT CLERK 00827 DATE 195 PAGE 1 OF 3 1@
. 3

o0 0 0O 000 0 0 OO0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SUCIAL SECURITY NUMBER [F *ct ° (o)) (DI PRINTED ON 071578

]PRINTED ON 071978 (;

i

OFFICIAL 'RECORD FGR -SOCTIAL SECURITY NUMBER JEK Act 5 (g) (2] (D

DG IRS FORM 2 APPL/CYCLE 121175 ENTRY 2 REF#: 75165960637 . -0
NAME LINE MARINA " NIKGLAEVNA ~ PORTER 636 (3
2ND NAME  MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD 243
SIGNATURE P 'CODE. S
BIRTH DATE 0717941 - | SEX 2 RACE O
| | C
MOTHER KLAVDIA  PROOSAKOVA FATHER - ALEXANDR MEDVEDEV |
_BIRTHPLACE : ARCHANGEL UR% ) C
| C
REQ BY BR 032 SEC UNIT  CLERK 00827 DATE: 195 PAGE 2 OF 3.
OFFICIAL RECORD FOR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER [orc et 5 (91021 0| PRINTED ON 071978
- : ) C
DO COO FORM 8 APPL/CYCLE 011976 ENTRY 2 REF#. 76010006538
o .
NAME LINE. M N PORTER 636
2ND NAME MARINA “NIC OSWALD o 243
: | | - | | C
SIGNATURE , CODE D G
BIRTH DATE 0717941 - | SEX 2 RACE 0 (
C
C

M 682BE DoBl.BRsA2pSEE7  UNIT  CLERK 00827 DATE 195 PAGE 3 OF- 3 -
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- Social SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

" NOTICE.—Whoever (a) makes or causes to be made any false statcmcn( 'o"’

“other than the person for whom it is received, is.subject, under the Social Security Act, to a fine of
" -not more than $1,000 or | year’s imprisonment, or both. .

ume under Title II of the Social Security Act, as amended, and to the children listed in item 14 bclow

Z
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE m} AN TE} as | ﬁ Form approved. -
:a..;.g\., v Budget Bureau No 72 R094 1.

Bureau of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

APPLICATION FOR SURVIVORS IN URAN%BI%\IE%@*_

All items on this form requiring an answer must be inswered or marked “"Unknown.”

. .
frcprcscntat}on pf a _-

material fact for use in determining the right to or the amoynt of, Y
individual’s disability, under Title I of the Social Security Act, omy
‘ment for the use and benefit of another person, knowingly and \~1m My uses “such payme‘? for

I Mﬁz

-
(Full ‘name of applicant)

es No

1. When was the deceased born? Month_______ K ~ N Day.._-/__i __________ Year 34 ..........
2. In what State or foreign country did thr Jeceased have his fixed -permanem home when he died? {254 4/t e
3. (a) Did the deceased ever serve in : - .uilitary or naval service of the United States?. . ... ... - d

If “Yes,” answer (b). -
(b)) Was the deceased in active service after Scptember 7, 1939 and before January 1, 19577, X O
Yes No
If “Yes,” answer (c) ard (d). . - of e

() Give dates of service during the period spec1ﬁed in (b) abow: ..... /0 °2‘7(5—(°"'7// (S 7... 7

(d) Has anyone_(including the deceased) received, or does anyone expcct to receive, fromany - . .-
Federal agency other t.han thc Social Security Administration, a benefit based on the em- =~ "

List aﬂ SUCh GEEMCIES e e mememacemammesmeimcezmmoemnos s A

4. Did the deceased work in the railroad industry at any time on or after January 1, 19372, .. O

5. Give the names and addresses of the deceased’s employers during the 12 months before his death; if the
deceased worked in agricultural employment, give this mformauon for the year of death and the y&.r
before. (If self-employed, write “Self-employed.”)

WoRrk Becan Work ENDED
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER
Month Year Month Year
el ez | e
(L A o . g.,g_.g._}:- _.,_..C_?.Jj.’_- emon ___'.7.__ - 6
6. If the deceased was self-employed last™! yéar or the ycar before, give:
‘ Year Kind of Trade or Business _ R Amount off\ et Eammgx

DLcss than $400 . $400 or morcD
DLess than $400 $400 or morel]

- 7. About how much did the deceased earn from employment and self- emp10)menl durmg (p
theyearmwhnchhedxcd’ "2 .09

8. Give the following information about each marriage of lhc deoeased including his marriage to you.

DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE(S) MaRrRrIAGE ENDED

- To WHOM MARRIED How MARRIAGE
Month, Dav, Year City State . E~DED Date Place

4/51@ ___________ /Z/ vl Prede Mlceacat wai

9. What was your maiden name’/jw__m
10. When and where were you born?,,_.____Z/ Tl K
(Moaxdth da),

nd year) (State or foreign country)

* This may also be considered an application for survivors benefits under Section 5 of the Railroad Retirement Act and for Veterans Administratien
payments under Title 38 USC., Veterans Benefits, Chapter 13 (which is, as such, an apphcanon for other lypcs of dealh benefits under Title 38).

ST e vt i e e 27 svrenn o s g §




11. Indicate by (y) whether your marriage to the deceased was performed by: - - .- i

" Clergyman or authorized public official ﬁ, or Other I 1
{Explain) 4

-12. Were you marned before your marnagc to the dereased? ................................. 0 - w ' é
. Yes . No H

If “Yes,” give the following information about each of your previous marriages. ’ :

- DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE(S) To Whom MARRIED . HOWE\:;;:IAGE ] MARRIAGE ENDED j
. Month, Day, Year City State . . Date Place : g

13. (@) Were you and the deceased living together at the same address when the deceased died?. g] |
es No
(6) If either you or the deceased was away from home. (whether or not temporarily) when the deceased

“died, give thé following: which of you was away; date last home; reason absence began; reason you -
weref apart at time of death; if hospitalized, name of hospital and nature of confinemen

________________________ Hitidtiin, Hrsmo.

14. Was the deceased survi€ed by any unmarried children (mc]udmg ste,» : dren, a
illegitimate children): {a) who were under 18 years of age when he dh,u, or (b) who were 18

years of age or older, with a disability that began before age 182................. ... ... .... U
Yes No
If your answer is “No,” leave out the next questions and continue with question 21. -
. Af your answer to question 14 is “Yes,” give the following information about each such child. 5
(If uncertain as to name, date of birth, or whereabouts of any of these children, explain under “"Remarks” on last page.) &
Show relationship to you and the deceased by placing (/) in the proper column. o
" .DaTE of BirTH RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED RELATIONSHIP TO YOU ©
. z
Fuit Naue oF Crio Month Day Year’ Legitimate | Adopted | Stepchild | Illegitimate h:é‘;‘;)a‘lcgr Stepchild 8 -
Q@w At VSN AP W G e Y SO S
..................................... y SRRSO SUUSIODUUR FRURI R SUSRUO SR S IURUURTUR - B
W%M“* , T NATC S . S SN AU, A A F S =
M _______ [ N R T IO Z
(If you are not filing this appllcatron on behalf of any chxld hsted above, give under “"Remarks” on last page the name Z
of each such child and the reason(s) for not filing. If a child of the deceased is born after this application is filed, notify ;
your office of the Social Security Administration promptly, as such child may receive benefits.) o)
15 Has any child listed in item 14 ever been adopted by anyonc other than the deceased?...... O Z
Yes No
If “?’es, give the name of child, by whom adopted, and when.______..._.._ .. e @
16. (a) Were all the children listed in item 14 living wnth the deceased at time of death?....... |
cs No

-If “No,”” and the deceased was the FATHER or ADOPTING FATHER who died before September 1960, answer (b).
(6) ‘Which of the children listed in item 14 were living with their STEPFATHER when the deceased died?.._.___.

l7 “Are all the children listed in item 14 now living with you? .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 0. g O
o Yes “ No
If“.No  give the JSollowing information about each child not living with you now.
Person WiTH WHoM CHiLb Now Lives
Furt Name of CHiLp Not Livine WrTH You

[ . - Name and Address Relationship to Child
18 Ha.s a child listed in item 14 hved with you in every month since your husband’s death?. .. ... O
Yes No
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PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

19. Do you understand that all payments made to you on behalf of a child must be spent or saved ’

for his use and benefit, and do you agree to so apply the benefits?. ... ........... ... . .. .. ..
- es No
20. Do you agree to notify the Social Security Administration promptly when you no longer have
responsibility for the welfare and care of any child for whom you are filing this application?. .. O
Yes No
" 21. Have you or any children listed in item 14 married since the death of the deceased?... ... .. O %‘
P . . Yes °
If “Yes,” give name of person who married and date of mam'age___. ________________________________________________________________
22. Have you or any children listed in item 14 ever had a social security account number?. . ... .. U X
Yes No

If “Yes,” give the following information for each person having a number.

NaME OF PERSON As SHOWN ON Sociat SECURITY CARD SociaL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

23. Have you or any children listed in item 14 ever filed an application for social security benefits

before?. .. ... ... ... e e l;] gj

(Name of wage-earner or self-employed person) (Social security account number)

Answer questions 24 and 25 only if you are within 3 months of age 62 or older.

24. Were you in the active military or naval service of the United States after September 7, 1939,

and before January 1, 19572 ... ... ... .. g O

Yes No

"25. Did you work in the railroad industry at any time on or after January 1, 19377, ... .. g O
Yes No

- Deductions are made from the benefits (othec than disabiliry benefits) of any person under age 72 who eatns more than
$100 2 month in employment or renders substantial services in self-employment, and has earnings in excess of $1,200 for the
taxable year.* This applies to all employment and self-employment, whether or not covered by the Social Security Act.

26. (@) Are you or any of the children for whom you are filing now earning more than $100 a
g month in employment or rendering substantial services in self-employment?..... ... ... ...

If “Yes,” give the name of each such person____................. e

(5) Do you expect your total earnings or the total earnings of any child for whom you are
filing to exceed $1,200 this year (count all earnings beginning with the first month of this
year)? . ... N e O

If “Yes,” give the name of each such person and the amount of his expected earnings. If “No,” con Yes No
linue with question 27. » : : ‘

Person EXPECTED EARNINGS
__________________________________________ U £ U
___________________________________________________________________________ 8 e

(¢) Did every person listed in (b) earn more than $100 a month in employment or render sub-
stantial service in self-employment in all months of this year (counting the present month)?. . . . O O
Yes No

If “No,” give the name of each person and the months of this year in which the person did not earn more than $100
a month in employment and did not render substantial services in self-employment.  If any such person was self-
employed, show the number of hours he devoted to self-employment oppostte each month listed—if none, show ““None.”’

PeRsON MoONTHS

* The -yearly period referred to in this and subsequent items is the same 12-month period used in figuring income taxes. If vou or any of the children
use a fiscal year (one that does not end on December 31), enter here the name of such person and the month the fiscal vear ends
v .




Answer item 27 only if the deceased died before this year. ' v
27. Did you or any child for whom you are filing earn more than $1,200 last year?.............. () m
Yes No
If “Tes,” give the name of each such person, show his total earnings, and list the months of last year in which the person
did not earn 8100 a month in employment and did not render substantial services in self-employment. [f any such person
- was self-employed, show the number of hours he devoted to self-employment opposite each month listed—if none, show =~
“None.” (Do not list any month before the month the deceased died. )

PERsON ’ EARNINGS MONTHS

An annual report of earnings must be ﬁled with the Social Securlty Adnumstratnon w:thm 3 monchs and 15 days after
the end of any year in which you, while under age 72 at least one full month of that year, or any child for whom you are
filing, earned more than $1,200. Also, your benefit is not payable for any month you do not have in your care a child of
the deceased entitled to a child’s benefit unless you are receiving.benefits because you are a2 widow age 62 or over.

FAILURE TO REPORT THESE EVENTS MAY RESULT IN THE LOSS OF ADDITIONAL
MONTHLY BENEFITS.

28. Do you agree to file the annual report of earnings when required?.. ... ... [ & D

29. Do yui: agree to notify the Social Secunty Administration promptly if you do not have an en- Q D
mle( shiid of the-deceased in your care? o -ovom L o T L IV TIv

A widow’s entitlement to benefits ends with the month before the month in which: (a) she remarries, with certain excep-
tions (however, all marriages must be reported); or (b) she is under age 62 and no child of the deceased is entitled to
child’s insurance benefits.

A child's entitlement to benefits ends with the month before the month in which the child: (a) attains age 18 (unless the
child has a physical or mental impairment which began before age 18, is expected to be long-lasting, and preveats any sub-
stantial gainful activity); (b) dies; (¢) marries, with certain exceptions where the child is disabled (however, all marriages
must be reported); or (d) is legally adopted (unless the adoption is by the child’s stepparent, grandparent, aunt, or uncle
after the death of the parent on whose record the child’s claim is based).

If the child is age 18 or over and is receiving benefits as a disabled child, his entitlement to benefits also ends with the
second month after the month in which his disability ceases.

30. Do you agree to notify the Social Security Administration promptly if any of these events occur

and to return promptly any check for benefits received by you if you or any of the chlldren are E ]

not entitled to P, ... ... . Yes No
REMARKS (This space may be used for explammg any answers to the questions. If you need more space,

attach a scparate sheet.)

Dt e Loirort B a/,Aﬂm/A# _______ oy Ao, Aindino D 2 A./f?:--/.{./&"

NIDHVW NLALIYA LON Od ISVi1d

.....................................................................................................................................................

Knovung that anyone making a false statement of representatnon of a marend fact for use in determining the right to
or the amount of Federal old-age, survivors, or disability insurance benefits or in determining an individual's disability, com-
mits a crime punishable under Federal law, I certify that the above statements are true.

If this application has been signed by mark (X}, two wit- Signature of licant (Write in i .
nesses who inow the applicant must sign below, giving their '8 app t ( n "lk)'
full addresses. Si

18N

1 Hema} Wdc/—‘llg A et/

(Name) (First name) (Middic initial) (Last name)

(Street and number)

(City) (Zone number) (State) . . __._.._--géﬁc(./_&&./.--w .22,_(_.’_'4._.. -_‘.5.-0'5-0

. {Zone number) (State)
et Telephone number at which I can be reached:

(City) (Zone number) (State)

(Month) (Day) (Year)

U.S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 196! OF —533338
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STATE OF TEXAS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NO. — s~y

1. PLACE OF DEATH . 2. USUAL RESIDENCE (Whore deceased lived. If institution: resid bofore ad /)
scownry - Dallas st Texas b COUNTY Dallas 5
b. CITY OR TOWN (If outside city limits, give precmd ro) < LENETH OF STAY: v"‘., | - CITY OR TOWN(if outside city limits, give precinct no.) 7N
-~ . nl b,
Dallas "> 13 Mo. - - -Dallas ¢
d. NAMETOF (Icf)nOQ in hospital, give street address) R d. STREET ADDRESS (! rural, give location)
HOSPITAL OR .
msirunon. Parkland Hospital - : 1026 N. Beckley
3 .15 PLACE OF DEATH INSIDE CITY LIMITS? e. IS RESIDENCE INSIDE CITY LIMITS? 1,15 RESIDENCE ON A FARM?
& B T ¥ES(X No ¢ Y oves® NO[J Yes O NoRd
S |3 NAME OF (o) Forst {b) Middle fc) Last 4. DATE OF DEATH =
DECEASED . . : _
2| (ypo or prin] Lee Harvey - .+ Oswald Novemb er 24, 1963
>[s7sex 6. COL%R OR RACE W odB Novor Marred [J b DATE g BIRTH 1 9V AGE i yoars IF U:DEF I_YEAR :UP{QEF :‘f P:f‘su
[e] \ al it arri aver Marrie: ‘ Cto er l ay) | Mont Days ours !
,g 2 ) Ii e VI e Widowed [] Divorced (] 9 9 3 “ﬁz
& | 10a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give ku;d of:jrk done| 10b. KIND ‘OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTHGES @ T | 1. BIRTHPLACE (Stote or foreign country) 12. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?
pol uring most of wcrlmg life, even if retired) .
: aborer Printing,Book,Metal New Orleans,La USA
.2\_: 13. FATHER'S NAME 14. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME
Z Robert Edward Lee Oswald Margeruite Claverle o
”E i15. WAS DECEASED EvER_IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? 16. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. A RMANT
; {Yes éxsu;nkncwn) ifdﬂ-girgsudaig _sirvdq?.) 9 43 3 54 39 37 ? f Q‘/ ” <
g J 18. C,;iii ?Fogi%:Hinr:a&:ﬁYs:S’;:“’ per line for [a). (b). and {c).] AZ x :2::::.";(10\:::
ﬁilﬁ" ~
5: IMMEDIATE .4 .. RV D fLO-ﬁ.& W&w t 0 6’4 7“'6)4
=y pee
G | condons
Aavd) andqfuom, |'f any, q d m > )
B | e oue 1o 10 wras Y 2 ik
e stoting the under-
li:} lying cause lost. j 2 ) :
*  DUE TO.[¢}
. Z PART Il. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO THE TERMINAL DISEASE CONDITION GIVEN IN PART o] 19. %«s AJFOPSY PER-
>4 4 . RMED?
£120a.  ACCIDENT SUICIDE Hoycu( 20b. DESGRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE. (Enter nature fn'qury in Part | or Part Il of Item 18] R N
& ;
§ o o 4 whds, o]
2 L (‘JZMX r\o.mq:_o Letndy | b
51 20c. I™ME OF { Hour y  Month D.y Year . i
g /) T el 1S \«Lbulfg 9¢L01149t 5 a¢umf fom, jﬁu&v«
2|\ l \‘7 Ao i B
20d. INJURY OCCURRED 2 " PLACE OF INJURY {o.q..1n ot gbout homn rm [ ozwy T CITY, TOWN OR LOZATION 2 STATE
A R street, office building, ah:]f] /j aﬂf
mEen e Moa M | MKoa.
21, o ~ f B
| hereby certify fhe? | tteadad-thed &~ frem % ‘l'l L;\ ‘rw 3 G_“ ( \ - e ‘-‘t‘ - and |ux?‘dw e

jon.

e
Deafh‘b(currsd ;?__I_ZJ-:‘L.an on the date stated above, and to the bes’ of my knowledge, from The causes stated

22a. SIGNATURE

\\im TS

{Degrea or )Is) 22b. ADDRESS 22c. DATE SIGNED
ka 500 fond i wan | 12-6-45

23a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL (Specify) 23b. DATE 23c. NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY
. WEFELSFY REMOVAL November 25,1963 7fose Hill Bu 1a1 DPaxk
\? 23d. LOCATION [City. town. or county) (State) 24. FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S SIGNATUR W 75"
N Fort Worth Texas Mililer _Funeral Hom WO1; » Texas
i 750 REGISTRAR'S FILE NO, 25b. DATE REC'D BY LOCAL REGISTRAR EGISTRAR ELAGNATYR /W A ANy
= D BY
N\ 6717 EC 6 1963 y . ﬁ © ACTING REGISTRAR

e .7 B - - s e

-:DALLAS, TEXAS_Jan, 2, 1964 «

I HERDBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF DEATH .

_f,jfch TIFICATE OF ONZ. Lee Harvey Osvald : S

"AS TS ‘LCCRD‘“D II. THIS OFFICE IN -TEE CITY OF DALLAS,

COUNTY OF DA SH'QOE TEXAS. ., - :
[
// Ll o ,-‘"5.1.2-.-\,

C 3 “(.:T;Js t'\ﬂ.. - 1‘ 5-‘-~ sn;
DALLAS, TEXAS..

\&

B‘.’

’—‘
*)
[
(\
w
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A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
(Complete only if document is sent to

TRANSLATION another office for translation.)

1. DATE:

- Vaz/ey

2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

733- S ¢-3937 Rossian

3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:
‘] (1f married woman give maiden name)

TRANSLATING OFFICE

Social Security Administration

4. FACT(S) TO 3E PROVED:

| 5. ALLEGED DATE EVENT IN ITEM A-4
OCCURRED:

B. TRANSL ATION

Ve (To be filled out by official translator)
g T TYPE OF DOCUMENT: 2. DATE EVENT RECORDED,!F 3. DATE DOCUMENT
sHOW Is :
QT lece. Qn‘f«ﬂtcﬂa_ 7’30 /¢ / #/30/¢ /

AL el /Wa.ua

4. TITLE OF OFFICER EJECUTING DOCU ENT bg‘AME OoF |55U|NG AﬁNCY c ,
¢ |7 , Wﬂw et ; MU

6. Does this document appear t¥be genuine and dhdlitered, cnd to have be J

made at the time PUIPOTtEA? & o o v v v v vt e e i e e e e D YES D NO
7. 1s Foreign Service post verification stamp

shownondocument. . ............... e e Jves [ ] no

8. Describe and explain any irreqularities in document:

9. The document, whichisinthe___ ___ [anguage, contains the following pertinent informction.:
Dz Oswall Y B 10/15/35 en.
é MNew ORkenws
amld

C Ryom

"B camern, /Mczmm Mhuxolawig. . frorm
Nl 177, 19¢/ ke Mnelotovsk. , Bast Cirichangillose

Acrg. Mut)vqucm @bmﬂ 30,196/
[sq, e, 418 (ot o, 33221

RECUES¥|NG OFFICE: SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
TRANSLATOR

[ Soctol Seeurity Admintstration 7 é 161 Gs 2 %VKC/ e
VI dtf s

DATE

- | Ve

NV 68261=D0TiY"32245128=Fage-19==
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A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE
(Complete only if document is sent to

TRANSLATION another office for translation.)

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL

V23/b

SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER 2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:

Y33-5Y-39 37 | Fuospp]

3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:

TRANSLATING OFFICE A 4 F
—‘| (lf married woman give maiden name)

Social Security Administration

[/'-'-—-sm_‘.._ =
4. FACTIS) TO 3E PROVED: K ‘“#
\

I 8. ALLEGED DATE EVENT INITEM A-4
OCCURRED:

B. TRANSL ATION
(To be filled out by official translator)

P 5o Nt~ 2. DATE EVENT REGORDED,IF 3. DATE DOCUMENT
E (‘Lﬁ@ (Qﬁ“é(c(a ) , SHOWN: gl‘]{/ |ssu:~:o:77//y’/£/

4. TITLE OF OFFICER EXECUTIN&‘DOCUMENT: 5. NAME E&QDSSUING AGENCY:

6. Does this document appear to be genuine and unaltered, and to have Geen

made at the time PUIPOTEEA? « o v v v v o v e it e e e e D YES D NO
7. Is Foreign Service post verification stamp
ShOWN ON QOCUMENE . 4« 4 v e v et e et e e e e e e et (Jves [] wo

8. Describe and explain any irreqularities in document:

9. The document, whichisinthe_______ language, contains the following pertinent information:

Aomg- | PRL}&AM@(W “Ma e W&é&é/ma, wdd//ﬁ’l
Creoniegile ) 171, 19id) {omoilh appoensT de foly snfoms)

Vlace oF Bigrh: (ch% Illéhble) %Lﬂ?@ﬂ@ﬁkh@mn@/{ RSi—SE

Fatbon, ( 200 bl )

MoThkes + (L o )

fog . No, 1295 Gt Mo, (Wocdts)

RECUEXRTING oprncs IGNATYRE OF AUTHORIZED

Hoc OCU»{M waégé'bzapgm“‘d— TRANSLATOR

Zuncs

Social Security Administration 2(0 %& S (( (Clxg
A SAR

DATE

L _] /'Lj/é«/
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TRANSLATION

| A. REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE

(Complete only if document is sent to
another office for translation.)

NAME. OF INSURED INDIVIDU AL

1. DATE:

LYo

SOC!IAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER

433-54-39317

2. LANGUAGE OF DOCUMENT:

%uescaw

TRANSLATING OFFICE

Social Security Administration

]

3. PERSON(S) FOR WHOM PROOF SUBMITTED:
(lf married woman give maiden name)

4. FACTI(S) TO 3E PROVED:

DI

5. ALLEGED BATE EVENT IN iTEM A-4
OCCURRED:

B. TRA L ATION

(To be /xlled out by official translator)

W

1. PE O OCUMENT:
Biitlye €t Lucats.

2. DATE EVENT RECQRDED,iF

SHOWN: Z/Qf/é&

3. DATE DOCUMENT

lssusp-z/.z 'Z_/é >

4. TITLE OF OFFICER EXE‘CUTING DOCUMENT:

BAL’ULCMU Ynema e ( CM)

S NAME OF ISSUING AGENCY

he‘ﬂwﬂ/

IV e

6. Does this document appear to BE genuine and unaltered, cmé*d%

u
,E‘;" (o

iz

7. Is Forelgn Service post verification stamp
shownondocument. . . v v v i v vt it i e e e e e e

[Jvyes [} no

8. Describe and explain any irreqularities in document:

G, The document, which is in the

language, contains the following pertinent information:

FCWMQ‘:& Name. . EswWpLD

-

Name

Pa’hc/wnwc

MoThon ',

[ATher 5 MAKE ! Dsw pid,

Lee //A'Q Vey

Pare @ 5 usin LD

RCRM u‘?’i@)hm 18,1962

IMahma, NikotAeing

Pce of Birth: J/fmuk U2 Pussiar s
Kee Mo, 2,0%

r‘fczu«@;} UAT/C’UALI7/ KU ESIA L)

SAL

RECUESTING OFFICE:

-

l Social Security Administration

L_

Loven )

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
TRANSLATOR

DATE

/25/@7

NW 68261 TQ4:52H5178* Page 18
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Place of Qe?{,m@hm; s k. Putr § Toniw

@%‘«uz o R€’?/L0T/)ce7’16w
Cockificate Mo, j23600
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DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Bureau OF OLD-AGE AND SURVIVORS INSURANCE

CERTIFICATION OF CONTENTS OF DOCUMENT(S‘) OR RECORD(S)

(This form must be executed by an authorized employee of the Social Security Administration)

Name :}pdge earnerr elf-employed person
A, Ay

4J.4~Aj/1{

Socnal security account number

433~

S4- 3237

Every item in a block must{

If the date on which an entry was made in a family record is

“not shown,”

document or record was established. CROSS OUT ALL UNUSED SPACES.

indicate under ‘“Remarks”

e filled out with exact excerpts from the paper certified or the item must be marked “not shown.”
any allegation as to when the

A. AGE (OR RELATIONSHIP) OF:

1. NaMe OF PERSON As SHOwWN ON EVIDENCE BORN AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
. \ / D LasT NEAREST
,, 1O 10/20/3 s
dl&t(/: L 772&’»4»/\.4 &L(_A/(j w‘ﬂ/@/( 3 ﬁ NEXT NOT GIVEN —Nd__
Naue oF FATHER D AGE NAME OF MPTHER AGE
NoT SHOwWN - NoT SHgwN
9 ( sl . 2 p
C'/¢~¢L‘¢L/éé"/ A Nanis Nied alnt i Mg e -

PersoN Having Custobpy,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS:

APPLICANT

NATURE OF EVIDENCE 9
o i, 6L/ S .

’\A/\g AND ADDRESS or)ssm\ AGENCY (Ifm%zg,jio/m a Bible, give date of publication) D CUSTODIAN DocusMExnTf No.
Vs Dl / . /9733
2. NAME OF PERSON AS SHOWN ON E\'IDENCE o Born AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED.
B D LasT NEAREST D

NEXT Not GIven
Name oF FATHER D NoT SHOWS AGE NAME OF MOTHER D NOT SHOWN AGE

PersoN HaVING CUSTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS: D NATURE OF EVIDENCE
APPLICANT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENcY (If certifving from a Bible, give date of publication) D CUSTODIAN DocuMEeNT No.
3. NaME ofF PERSON As SHOWN ON EVIDENCE Born AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
D LasT NEAREST
NEXT NoTt GIvEN
NAME OF FATHER D AGE NaME OF MOTHER D . AGE
NoTt SHown NoT SHowN

Person Having CusToDpy,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS:

D APPLICANT

NATURE OF EVIDENCE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF IssUING AGENcY (If certifying from a Bible, give date of publication )

D CUSTODIAN

DocuMENT No.

i 4. NaMmE OF PERSON as SHown ON EVIDENCE BornN AGE | BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN DaTe RECORDED
3
~ LasT NEAREST D
D NEXT NoT GIven
NaME oF FATHER D AGE NAME OF MOTHER D AGE
NoT SHoww NoT SHowN
PersoN HAVING CusTODY, RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS: D NATURE OF EVIDENCE
APPLICANT
NaME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If certifying from a Bible, give date of publication) D c DocuMENT No.
i USTODIAN

B. MARRIAGE OF:

NAME OF HUsBAND As SHOWN ON EVIDENCE NO. OF PREVIOUS MAR- 1 BorN AGE BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN
RIAGES (1, 2, ETC.)
D Last NEAREST D
D Not SHowN NEXT Nort Given
NaME oF WIFe as SHOWN oN EVIDENCE NO. OF PREVIOUS MAR- | BoRN AGE BIRTHDAY AT WHICH AGE SHOWN

RIAGES (1, 2, ETC.)

D NoT SHOWN

DLAST

NexT

NEAREST D

Not Given

NATURE OF EVIDENCE

D MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

PLACE OF MARRIAGE

PersoN Having CusToby,

RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT, AND ADDRESS;

R D APPLICANT

DATE OF MARRIAGE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ISSUING AGENCY (If certifping from a Bible, give date of publication)

D CUSTODIAN

DocuMENT No.

Form OA-C704
NW 68261 ‘Docld:32245128 Page 21
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A
" DEPARTMENT OF HEAL . V‘;'UCATION, AND WELFARE

| RO REA CERTIEICATION BY. UNIFORMED SERVICES

»/, Bureau of Old-Age and Survwocmeamf
! The information requested below is for*use in connection with FROM: Social Security Administration
; a claim for social security benefits based at least in part on active - Division of Claims Policy
service in the armed forces after Septen_lber 7,1939. - E N gral‘;i‘blement Branch, Room 645
‘ ; " : : . timore, Md. 21235
Feomweerx ]'I}’I {2’2‘35,,9. Parrot%ate 1/2h/6h - | T :
/ PART |—TO BE COMPLETED BY SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION ' “
LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME . | bATE OF BIRTH DATE OF DEATH SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Oswald, Lee Harvey _ o 10/19/39 11/24/63 | 433-54 P
BRANGCH OF SERVICE DATE(S) OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE | DATE(S) OF SEPARATION PLACE(fff OF SEPARATIO /L
Marine Corps :
RATE OR RANK ) A 10/2’4,/56 . 9/11/59
SERIA] NO. : .
1653230
Part I . . . Part III O below to be completed by the service department
REMARKS: :
PART 11—SERVICE DEPT. CERTIFICATION ABOUT ACTIVE SERVICE AFTER SEPTEMBER 7, 1939. *
1. DATE(S) OF ENTRY INTO 2. DATE(S) OF SEPARATION 3. CHARACTER OF SEPARATION (S) * (If Bad Condu* . ,iCATE JF GIVEN
ACTIVE SERVICE FROM ACTIVE SERVICE AS A RESULT OF A General COURT MARTIAL)
240ct56 it 11Sep59 "Honorable
*|F CHARACTER OF SEPARATION WaAs Notv Honorable, Under
Honorable Conditions, Dishonorable, nor Bad Conduct As A RESULT

4. If period of service was less than 90 days, WAS INDIVIDUAL DiS- oF A General COURT MARTIAL, CHECK REASON FOR SEPARATION BELOW:

CHARGED OR RELEASED FROM ACTIVE SERVICE AS RESULT OF INJURY
ORDISABILITY INCURRED ORAGGRAVATED INSERVICEINLINEOFDUTY?

O Yes ‘O wNeo

a. [] DESERTION.
b. [] RESIGNATION FOR THE GOOD OF THE SERVICE (Officers Only).

c. D CONSCIENTIOUS OBJECTOR WHO REFUSED TO WEAR THE UNIFORM
OR OTHERWISE TO COMPLY WITH LAWFUL ORDERS OF COMPETENT
8. IF A PERIOD OF SERVICE HAD AN ENTRY DATE AFTER 12/31/46 AND ‘ MILITARY AUTHORITY.

BEFORE12/16/50, BY WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING WAS ENTRY EFFECTED?

d. [] CONVICTION BY A CIVIL COURT FOR TREASON, SABOTAGE, ESPIO-
NAGE, MURDER, RAPE, ARSON, BURGLARY, ROBBERY, KIDNAPPING,

[J INDUucTED CALLED FROM [ ENusTED ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO KILL, ASSAULT WITH A DANGEROUS
INACTIVE SERVICE WEAPON, OR OF AN ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ANY OF THESE CRIMES.

] RE-ENLISTED [] ©OMMISSIONED e. [[] NONE OF THE ABOVE.

PART II—SERVICE DEPT. CERTIFICATION ABOUT RETIRED OR RETAINER PAY (See instructions on reverse side)

IF THE VETERAN WAS NEVER RETIRED or TRANSFERRED TO THE FLEET RESERVE, check this box. . . . I:I
Sign and return the form without answering items 1, 2 and 3 below.

1. (a) Was this veteran an enlisted member of the Army, Air Force, Navy, Marine Corps, or

Coast Guard and retired after September 15, 1940, and before October 1, 1949, because .
of disability? .+ & v & i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e D Yes D No
(b) Was this veteran ever retlred or transferred to the Fleet Naval (or Marine Corps) Re-
serve after September 15, 1940, for any reason other than disability which is the proxi-
J mate result of the performance of activeduty? . . . ... ... ... ..., D Yes D No
- If answer to 1 (a) or 1 (b) is “Yes,” answer (c) and (d).
(¢) Was active service after September 15, 1940, and before July 25, 1947, used to establlsh
eligibility to receive retirement or retainer pay? .. . .. .. e e D Yes D No
(d) Was active service after July 24, 1947, and before January 1, 1957 used to estabhsh
- eligibility to receive retirement or retainer pay? . . . e e . D Yes I:I No
2. (a) Has the retirement (or retainer) pay of this individual ever been fixed under a formula
which includes a multiple of active service? . . . . . .. . . . . . ... ... D Yes D No

If answer is “Yes,” answer (b) and (c).

(b) Was this multiple increased because of active service occurring after September 15, 1940,

and before July 25, 1947? . . . . . . . ¢ v v 4 e e v . . . e . e e e e e . . D Yes D N
(c) Was this multiple increase because of active semce occurring after J uly 24, 1947 and

before January 1, 19577 . . . . . . . . . . . et e e e e .. e e e e . . D Yes D N

3. Did the veteran have active duty or active duty for training after December 31, 19567 . . . D Yes D No

REMARKS BY CERTIFYING AGENCY:

Served in an inective status in the Marine Corps Reserve from 125ep59

to 13Sep60 when dischargbd as Undesirable, c~nmmno~nwaweans
oreanizaTion Records Service Section SIGNATURE KKJZJLA/L(_
Hq. U: ,S. Marine Coprs ék:/ C?
_ oare  27Jan64 cmronmme Head of Section
: :\\ Form 0A-Ces4 '
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.—. aeiecom. with Marine Corps 1/24/6h
and attached OA-C654 completed 1/27/6h4.

Attached OA-C654 reflects DWE's honorable

active service 10/24/56 - 9/11/59 which
confirms telecom. with Marine Corps

(W. C. Keene, Record Service Section,

Hdqs. Marine Corps, Washington, D.C.) on
1/24/64. The DWE's discharge as Undesirable
was from his inactive status in the Marine
Corps Reserve from 9/12/59 to 9/13/60, which
discharge did not affect the character of
separation from earlier service.

MS wage credits for 10/56 - 12/56 are not

precluded by type of discharge from later

period of service. See CM 1823.

Lorene B. Benning i

Claims Policy Examiner
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.“\}

e N -7 DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

A " NAVY DISCHARGE REVIEW BOARD - -

WASHINGTON 23,D.C. SN ~ 7 eeLy AEFEA TO

S L iman Tl EX0sie(3)
,;igw_fj-gg<-JAPngo :

,"\'.

£

j-\‘-:‘,ﬂ_v?’}’ T
\ .. e

Mre Leo He Osvald -
New Crleans, La. S g

- {
" Dear My, Oswalds

Tho rovicw of your dischorgé has been comploted in "

" accordance with tho rogulations governing tho procedures
- of this Bearde Coroful consideration was given to ghe -
' evidence presented in your bchalf a3 well as that contained . : i
.- 4n your official rccords. Tho Sccrotary of the Navy has - . /|
| © reviewed the procecdings of the Board. R A
/ ‘ TR It is tho decision that no chenge, corroction or e
. modification is warranted in your dischargoe v

_ Sincerely yours, .

S - | “© 7.p. W, DOWIAN
 Captaim, USN

Presidont o
Navy Discharge Review Board L

. Enclss Original Dischhrge COrﬁincate. - . -
~ 77 Two (2) letters dated 31 Jan 1962, 13 Nov 1961. -
Information on:Rqenliatment_ L EO

NV 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 24 -
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UND[SERABLE
DISCI A‘EGE

" FROM THE ARMED FORCES OF THB

UNITED STATES UF AMERICA 5

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

" PRIVATE FIRST CLASS LFE HARVEY OSYALD 1653230 CE R

WAS DISCHARGED FROM THE

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
ON THE ._%L__ DAY OF SW

’AS UNDESIRABLE

"244 £ &u/m

" M. G._LETSCHER, FIRST LIEUTENANT, USKC

NV 68261 Docld:32245128 Pagé 27
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'ty for discharge ' . ‘ . e

| e 19, lo serve I }ZI:C““Z’",?

8 sernn : ‘ - . . : _ ) -

°ld on dzqu»arg\ . - T . ' i B :, .

\ S . s  (Dstef et . .

/occupatzonal spec lly ‘ - — : -

'sca, forcign, baltles, cRgagements, expeditions)

number o \ , e i
/ Ll ; . . . A \ . 5‘, ) :. ‘ ‘ : ‘ J. ; .: o - ' _' : ‘!: ) - j. ':i ) {:: ' o ’ .‘- : h N -.;‘ 1 ‘3
ation — ‘ —— T

f discharge — . \ 1 - ; . A

v that he wbove s correct according to the scrm

!
l
. ...;’.'. WY m

-

. NAS, GLENVIEW, ILL.2¢ Scpéo
non-delivery of Discharge
(address unkown) . L

b By direction 4 2 :
v Tmna ovrics w-—mu-o

AL
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Form OA-C591 .
(8-58)

-

"t i

{
£
INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE ASSIGN]
; (Ma1L anp DistriBUTION SuBuNIT)
?
) fi
DEPARTMENT OF Form Approved
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Budget Bureau
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION No. 72-R597 .1
Refemd to _________| SURCAU OF OLD-AGE AND SURYIYORS INSURANCE
. ' CLAIMANT'S REPORT TO
) Received by __._____ A SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
; Searcher --------------- A va‘zrmr NAME OF PERSO'N ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE

Final disposition __ MIUM M

SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER

H33-854-3932 E£. (),

- o S ~-——Fill.in_Only the ltem(s) being reported. :
) 1. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. (Fill inmew,_address of bomam) ?
REM 88 e =] Check if change is for: ore thon 6 n:;ﬁths\_ [7'6 months or iess ‘

To avoid delay in receipt of checks you should also file o regular change
of address notice with your local pest office. L

Enter date of marriage

Enter date of dec'h/

4. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT OF [ Enter date decree fino!
MARRIAGE (of spouse b ficiary from '

4 insured individual) .. _.____N\________
Y 5. CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMAN}\;{ Enter date child left your

YOURCARE .. N care
6. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED ter date of adoption
BY

[0 Stepparent [1.Grandparent ] Aunt [:]\U{de 3 Other
7. WORK OUTSIDE THE\DngD STATES:

I was employed or self-employed outside Month and Year .
the United States beginning with the .

month of

N R
H SIGNATURE of person making this report R

" Date signed

W Darets 27, sopy |
1 -

é 29" f.03 e
- Wik tuon, Loy 75050

FORM OA-C668 (10-62) GPO ; 1962 OF — 663532

e o j

e I D T M et e e L

T T 2 TR o e e

NV 68261 Doeld:32245128 Page 29 .



- Form OA-CB591 )
) { (2-64) UNIT DES'
i
& [ ] PES
) CAS
i [
i e ___INCOIV[ INC_CORDEDeDARTR
nmn% oF Form Approved.
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Budget Bureau
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISPIATION No. 72-R597.2

LAIMANT'S REPORT TO
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

" PRINT NAME OF PERSOMN OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE

Spaemws AN Csw.arp

% ' SOCIAL SECURITY CLAIM NUMBER(S) I
&
HBZ -SYF3G37 - £
—-—‘\&“~ ]
Fill in Only the ltem(s) being reported.
1. CHANGE OF ADDRESS. (Fill in new oddress ot bottom.}

- - Check if change is for: more than 6 months {7 6 months or less
To avoid delay in receipt of checks you should olso file a regular change

of address notice with your local post office.

?
:
%
:5:
£
¥
¢
»
e

NCRY

Poventag v |

Enter date of marriage

2. MARRIAGE . .. ... ........ ........
Show New Nome

3. DEATH OF {Show Name) . Enter date of death

“ 4. DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT OF MARRIAGE |Enter date decree fina!
(of spouse beneficiary from insured indi-
vidual). . .. ...

ey wimam | oo | emeney

5.°CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT LEFT YOUR Z‘:’ date child left your

Show Given Name{s) of Person(s) Who Left:

Date of departure from

. GOING OUTSIDE THE U.S.
US.A.

Name of country to which going

e —
o
>
x
m

Given Name(s) of Person{s) Going

LA gmene R N ‘7'?5?‘”%735‘3@7?’*"

$
3
. Enter date of adoption
{r / i7. CHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED . . .. .. ... ...
» é’ Show Given Name(s) of Child{ren)
4

. BY [T] Stepporent [ Grandparent O Aunt ‘O Uncle O Other
’ SIGNATURE of person making this report

y g Plnsiis Yoy

.0./Box or Street el

/)2 U5 Donwa s LrRIVE

Chy State Zip Code

RKIcHARDSON | TEXAS 75050

nfy, i1 any, in which you live Dofe Signed

ORLLAS COSNTY S-S

* GPO : 1963 OF —696-004

e

FORM OA-C 668 (6-63)

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 30 .



Glprs et TEUR I VRN

'8 - i e « rem i - -
i

% - - © =

4 — .

i Al s s g et SEIRITRE

Form OA-C669 Form Approved.
(11-60) Budget Bureau No. 72-R598

CLAIMANT'S REPORT ABOUT WORK TO -
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
PRINT NAME OF PERSON ABOUT WHOM REPORT 1S MADE

9RINA [ (Oswacp.

35~ A-FPF T -

Fill in Only the item being reported.

> by Ak SpprER pERE TR ‘r'Ww\

3 [ REPORT HERE IF YOU WORK

- and expect to eam more than $1,200 during this taxable
year.

q I am working for wages of more —w .

than $100 (or rendering substan- Month & Year U

N ] tial services in self-employment) ; \

3 beginning with the month of. . exmmje 7 b é 4

»
g
—

A Fill in both boxes

I estimate that my total eamings for Amount
this taxable year will be. . . . cegm 5 5000

Your estimate will be used to schedule benefit payments
to you during the year. At the end of the year an annual
report of actual earnings is required, at which time ad-

- fustments, as necessary, will be made. o

PR 4

REPORT HERE IF YOU STOP WORKING o~
for wages of more than $100 a month (or rendering substan- | 0
tial services in self-employment).

-

[

The last month I worked for wages 3
of more than $100 (or rendered

substantial service(s in self- Month & Year
employment) was . ....... —

e Crezra

e

REPORT HERE TO REVISE AN ESTIMATE —
- of eamnings you previously gave for this taxable year.

Amount*
. I estimate that my total earnings
; for this taxable year will be . e | §
. £ *If $1,200 or less, show ‘‘$1,200 or less'*
\ i Your benefit payments will be rescheduled in line with

\ the changes in your work activity reported above.

- SIGNATURE of person making this report | Date signed

v Dy P Kf‘Ja’ffzfé/% O . £, /K

P.O. Box or street

629 Lrer Line foao

City Zone No. State

LICHARDSON, 7exrs 5080

i GPO - 1960 0 —572939

e goa R TS T T TR T R

NV 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 31 .




(2-64)

wav
A4l MU LLIVO L ewaY

] PES ] cor

[]cc

[] rRECON

[] cas [] Rec

.

T :
INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE ASSIGNMENT RECORI

Referred to

- Received by ....__.. !
Searcher .-E

!

Final disposition A

§

:

REMARKS:

~E

e ———

MW 68261 Doeld:32245128 Page 32

. (MAILAND DisTriruTran. Qevm—-—-

form Approved.
Budget Bureau

REPORTING CARD w7

PRINT NAME OF PERSON OR PERSONS ABOUT WHOM REPORT IS MADE

M ARIN . /00 r7er -
ENTER soc:/L ORI CLATM SULIMBER LN, THIS SPACE
3

3 ¢ 3737

eck or fill in ONLY the information being reported.

, h
' ;address &t bottom)

1.6 CHANGE OF ADDRESS (Print n

Cherk if change is for: [} More than 6 mos. []6mos. orless

2. C »(JNG AND WILL EARN OVER $1,500 THIS YEAR:

T.. . :wiking for wages of more than

$.2: a month (or rendering substan- 5
tial services in self-employment) be- H
ginning with the month of .. .. -+ ¢
Fill in both boxes H
2
3

| estimate that my total earnings for

¢ began need not be reporte:

this taxable year willbe. .. ... — é
L8
3.0 STOPPING WORK: %
The last month | worked for wages of 2
more than $125 lor rendered sub- |MONTH AND YEAR| 5 &
stantial services in self-employment) e
WOS o e — £
©
4.1 SIGNIFICANT CHANGE IN ESTIMATE: £%

| estimate that my tota! earnings for
this taxable year will be..... [ K1

- NOTE:
age 72

ENTER DATE OF DEATH

'5.[[] DEATH

6. [] GOING OUTSIDE THE us. DATE GOING

Name of country to which going ST70 RETURN

1
'

7. D MARR‘AGE DAfE OF MARRIAGE

Place of marriage (City, County & State)

8. ] DIVORCE OR ANNULMENT. — DATE DECREE FINAL

9.[jCHILD LEGALLY ADOPTED BY ENTER DATE OF
Stepparent [ Brother or ADOPTION
Aunt or Uncle Sister
Other {1 Grandporent

ENTER DATE HE LEFT YOUR

CHILD OR OTHER CLAIMANT
CARE

0.0
LEFT YOUR CARE

M YO o

SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING THiS REPORT

s e /7. For el

-

NUMBER AND STREET, ?.O. BOX, OR ROUTE

41/48 PunwsTan Lave

[e(}) 4 STATE ZiP CODE
pllas exa s IS/ Y
DATE SIGNED TELEPHONE NUMBER, IF ANY

S-4-60 7

ENTER NAME OF COUNTY,
DAaLlay

FORM SSA-1425 (12:65) KC

EFME 2/

F ANY, IN WHICH YOU UVE

LN
t

‘nit

late

o

osition

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTI}
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Form OAC-5002
(1-54)

O o TACT Q%Zéw yETSY

| ; " )—10-C
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s iidia 74 Y33 54 -3557, -

/ Lat? |
g°>" ) B
Ve ’A,r»/ o 5 &1 & A0 N
Py B o BN S T
rllf s [~ ® ‘ (Ln ~

Oy (e g

CONTACT MADE BY

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) /
/ (FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDIN

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O ~486513
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH EDUCATION AND WELFARE
S0CIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
Buresu of Old-Age and Survivors Insuranoe

Form approved.
Budeet Bureau No. 72—R247 12

In replying, Address: SociAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

3716 Rawlins St P.

K
i

Ve have received an apphcauon for social security benefits based upon the wages paxd to he mdx-
vidual named below. Ve need a statement of wages to process this claim. Your cooperation in promptly
~—--filling.out and-retuming. this.statement will.be appreciaged. An. envel’ope ‘requiring no postage is ehclosed
for your use. (The fllmg of an apphcauon does not necessauly mean that a currently employed wage eamer

- plans o quit working® T @il LTell Lan i IR e o Tt Lerer Lmaw BTLE
" Fhgehrs- CliLes- SVO\MLL—'&NC.
S JYQGWDLR \Y

e b i R

B ) R

-ML:D A LCAS  TAKSS S ZATEDL 7f>>?<-

P 2 .._—a..-—.--.—»‘-...- o rean

N

Enclosure.

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER
——=—-JThig i3 to certify that wages in the amounts-shewn have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to—

AEE HARVEY  (Ose/ard....

(Name of wage earner)

(Social security Baccount number)

Include the value of all remuneration before thhholdmg of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
" s€rvic&S perfofiied in a private home as a-domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or business, show only the cash amount paxd) If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write
**None’’; if the amounts are unknown, write ''Unknown.’’ If you believe any of the amounts shown are
not wages or any of the employmeant is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons
under ‘'Remarks’’ on the back of this form.

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

2. WacEs Palp Waces Paip WaoEs Paip WAGES PAID
Pzriop -
YEAR 19. ¥ 7> YEAR 19.9._3. YEAR O ... _. YEaAR19. ...
January 1-March 31, inclusive.... s._..none . $. 945,69 | 8§ T,
April 1-June 30, inclusive... s...none . $.220.687 s [
July 1-September 30, inclusive...._......... $..none ... s...none......... L R L U
October 1-December 31, inclusive........... 5727'81 ....... $ ... none L U . TR @

attorney, etc.

In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, waveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,

store, physician’s office, private home, etc.
phy )

In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery

3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION

Camera Dépt.

7. NATURE OF BUSINESS

TrposrEohy

4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER (Type or print)

Jaggars-Chiles-Stovell, Inc,

nﬁ(‘

RITTEN/.IGNATURE OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM

5. STREET ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER

_ 522 Browder St,

( TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE

Sacretary—Lreasurer

6. CITY

Form OAC-1001 (
NW 68261 Docld:32245128

Dallas, Texas

STATE 10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL

IDENTIFICATION NO.

75 0259250

I 11, DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT

| 1-10-44

ﬁ%ﬁe

38




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE Form approved.

S0c1AL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION . .
Buresu of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance . . ) Budget Bureau No.72—R247.12

3716 Ranin Isntreplymg, Address: SociAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

P.o.
Daliag N S, Box
. T s e BT O_neeo’- > CXa8 Y .
:‘:--._. A . Eie -R19‘2885 -51795219’
¢ Ve . o Telephone 2991

Ve have received an application for social security benefits based upon the wages paid t ‘.the indi-
vidual named below. Ve need a statement of wages to process this claim. = Your cooperation in promptly
~=~—filling-out and returmigg this statement will be appreciated. An envelope tequiiring:no ‘postage.is enclosed
. for your use. (The fxlmg of an apphcauon does motnecessarily mezn that a cu:rently emploved wage earner

-~ plans to quit working.) 1 veoilvua

'n—L;i R e

- | , |
TEA4S ScfHddc Begla
DEPUSH’G YLY

e DA LLAS \Tb)kA»g_ .

Enclosure.

< | " STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER

Thls is t,o cerufy that wages in the amounts shown have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to—

(Namée of wage earner) (Socia! security account number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
ervn:es performed in a private home as a.domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or'business, show only the cash amount paxd) If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write

jmcm

Z.
; **None’’; if the amounts are unknown, write *'Unknown.”” If you believe any of the amounts shown are
= not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons
b e " M
& under ''Remarks’’ on the back of this form.
B 2. WaGES Palp WaGES PaIp Waces Parp WagES Palp
PERIOD
5 yEAR 19.{0.. 2 YEAR I9........ YEARI9..o.o... YEAR19......o
z : .
g January 1-March 31, inclusive............. SA/.QIV‘E L S S SO
[€3] ; —
@ April 1-June 30, inclusive . ... sNILE |5 . § e S
3] .
wl — . -
@' & July 1-Septémber 30, inclusive....._......... 31‘/,‘04./1::. ...... S L S S e
October 1-December 31, inclusive_.___...._. $Aél(if [ T LR T

In item 3 below use specific terms such as file clerk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,
attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery
store, physician’s office, private home, etc.
3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPATION 7. NATURE OF BUSINESS
4. BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER ( Ty pe o) 8. wmr-rzn\annunz OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM
5 STREET ADODRESSOF EMPLOYER 9. TITLE OF, SON SIGNINGﬁOVE J
Fla o (;«/4@; 5z - %M *
STATE 10. EMPLOYER'S FEDERAL 11, DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT 3}
IDENTIFICATION NO. z_
&
0-6Y g
> /(M(a,o C7S-0Y8/ 33| /—/ :
3

L —
MW 68261 Docld: 32245128 «Rage 39



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, BDUCATION, AND WELFARE Form approved.
zztioguv. SECURITY ADMINISTRATION . Budget Burcau No.72—-R247.12
Greau of Old-Age and Burvivors Insurance TR

PLEASE DO NOT WRITE IN MARGIN

In replying, Address: SociaL SEcuRITY ADMINISTRATION

e iee:JOL Toyola Avenue, ...
eow Gians TRl ronty
L Teepone. 82122551 TR0 e ..é;_é
e have received an application for social 'security benefits based upon the wages paid t6 th
vidual named below. ¥We need a statement of wages to process this claim. Your cooperation in promptly

filling out and retuming this statement will be appreciated. An envelope requiring no postage is enclosed
for your use. (The filing of an application does not necessarily mean that a currently employed wage eamer

plans to quit working.)

Ltha 4 /\ﬂué 4-,(@&
6 L0 M 2 SE ﬁ/@‘% 4}7( |
I_\Z(Z’J W ] (Mrs.) Marthau A. McSteen *

Enclosure.

STATEMENT OF EMPLOYER
% to certify that srages in the amounts&hyx have been PAID during the calendar year(s) to—

33'3%‘3%97 ........

(Social secur

(Name of wage earner) ccount number)

Include the value of all remuneration before withholding of tax whether paid in cash or kind (but for
services performed in a private home as a domestic, or in work not in the course of the employer’s trade
or business, show only the cash amount paid). If no wages were paid in the periods checked below, write
““None’’; if the amounts are unknown, write ‘'Unknown.”’ If you believe any of the amounts shown are
not wages or any of the employment is not covered under the Social Security Act, outline your reasons
under ‘'"Remarks’’ on the back of this form. . , ’

2. WaigEs Pé) WacEs Paip Wages Paip Waaes Pap
PERIOD 3
YEan 19 £t YEAR......oo YEARIO....... YEiR 19,

January 1-March 31, inclusive. ] 8 O B SO L S S i .

April 1-June 30, inclusive.....cooreceeennee- S%._zﬂ_z?'b f/ L T, L S
’ﬁ
July 1-September 30, inclusive............... S/?'//?\S S . S, . S

October 1-December 31, inclusive_.......... L S . S L ST [ SO e

In item 3 below use specific tems such as file cletk, traveling or city salesman, maid, plumber,
attorney, etc. In item 7 use specific terms such as radio manufacturing, wholesale drugs, retail grocery
store, physician’s office, private lxu&e, etc.

3. EMPLOYEE'S OCCUPA 7. NATUZE OF BUSINESS
e MV

4 ‘
4 BUSINESS NAME OF EMPLOYER (T po or}mn 8. WRITTEN {}{frunt OF EMPLOYER OR AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF FIRM

W B 1@5/4/;/ %, Bo | LTI II e D Cxm

S. STREET ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER  « ¢. TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ABOVE

Lvd Maser oy ¥

o OTY szﬂ 10. &3?&:3&%’,‘“ I 11. DATE THIS STATEMENT FILLED OUT
58261 Docid a8 Pack a0 £, o Lo 10/ | 10/l




; i
/ / / .
/ / .
/ /
’ ’
: /
' 4
' 4
’ +
M /
LS
a -
/

Wage Earner l{i’ /é/ MMJ A/N %])7’5/9/’}432

Understanding that this statement is for the use of the Social Security
Administration in the administration of the Social Security Act, Title II, I
hereby certify that the following information is correct:

(1) Were the wages shown on the attached statement of employer
, reported to the Director of Internal Revenue?
Yes No

(2) If wages were reported, please give date(s) reported and undgr
what employer's name the report(s) was made:

(3) If the wages were not reported, please give reason for failure
to report:

ﬂ/ / Date - e Signature
Attachment to Form OAC-1001
NOLA-7/63

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Pagedl
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P B i _.,,_;j TSI T e e = R rm—— e s -
G O4 - CSTT .
S DEPARTMENT OF % -
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE  Always give W
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION Claim No. 33—54-393? &
10_1 Lo 6 )+ when writing about your claim
nowledged of the following: . :
DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE - AMOUNT SCHEDULE NO. "
.sonal check dated 10-6-6k 37.50 0cT 15 = o2 74
Forwarded by: .
- Previous balance 3
‘ cipt TRVODE
Mrs. Marina Oswald ACKIG ¥iLtDGED -
629 Belt Line Road . GOT 15 1ol Current remittance $ .
Richardson, Texas 75080 o= e
%y Current balance $
bi
—— Next date for payment

g T TSN TR

MW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 42



Form OAC-5002
(1-64)

REPORT OF CONTACT ormcE:

(USE INK OR TYPEWRITER) — BalTas, Texs

/// ¢ /é ral
W/E OR S/E BERSON AN -
_ﬁl%w L33 -TH-2937
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) COJ CTED:

CONTACT MADE:

IN PERSON D TELEPHONE D

4/!/‘/ o MWM /74/4,2 Lot 2t 2 W

/,//)/‘?//& //4/44/: = M - T O GALC/ \-_;%C,/ {
A oo/ W’&f"-{ﬂ’t—g T o Cetige oF /WMV

A/,/clnf A7 /W Mr*—r( ¥ e /;24/% Mﬂ A/t-(’/z/c,é,z.ﬂ’/
/ﬁ{/«/ /%W/ /WWM AN AWW

PLACE OF CONTACT:

A g edrTiriicd P A ///e e
L)/W/—W iy Olir i Lo Wm
it oo Ao /&(&/a/w Lo 2y
oo oivcvoanel v ooierr ftrce ol
A _TT ¢ 44)7 PR /aﬂ/x el &
%ﬁc/é 7 = PR O D /ﬂ/
P A /4 LAl W% /QW
7»41/4/*4«% i o2, e aecll W
oo s, /M o A WW%
el l %f j/«am/m/éc/ [{;7 W@Ww

//(Wx ///(/é/ 3 A&c /// ;(/«(,54 //54/) CQC*Q-)%%%:Z —
///1:_, &2 -/u—

‘/.;TAC‘T MADE BY ,ﬂ.// 1%7”—/4(——— Claims R'“P.

ASIGNATURE) (TITLE)
(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT, TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING)

‘\

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : chy - 6592

NW 68261 Dokld:3ﬂ45128 Page 43
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e scroon na0n BEACT :-E‘ m“f‘-o K"u‘r: pos 2:-“” Boy—- pepo—
GRAMMAR SCHOOL = x1 {195 1-23.02
AGH SCHOOL Acad 1ax oo ewemes Per formed various clerical dutles M
CRLEGE—URVIRITY h as distributing mail, dslivering mes- B
ThatE—BuUsINITS ages & answering telephons. Helped file
ecords & operated ditto, letter opening & M4
MWITARY o ‘ealing machines. : 4
) m;mww '-':‘ oty | com | i (Servadery oecapetiond
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/A perCrsa Ecoslor AR 6 11957
- amo
TESTING AND SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS
o, FOREIGN LANGUAGE
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wacusst - EEEREEY - DU oarx
y4 L S waxesiies - reacs wmr ot scoet a0y sATG
/ Russian _Ina 200 Forcd873 o5 (p] L (2) | 3(P) 2(P) 25FehS9
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R -

/ e. The iarine has no firm.offerﬂbf employment he has
/indiczted ‘that his former e.nloyer will entertain offering

\enploy.ent with a suitable selary to provide the necessury

3. In eval:ation of ell facts available, it is the opinion
of the Board that Private First Class O3SWALD meet® the
requirements of p-r::ruph 10273 0w .for release from

acuive datyr. e

o

4. The Board recommends that Private First Class Lee ii.
CSWALD be released from active duty with the ifarine Cor;s
for rezsons of dependency. A o

LA \-Qy\q\‘\ A
o J. KOZAK™N -~ . '
Lieutenant Colonel, U. S. iarine Corps

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. 1--Continued (p. 80)

10:GCK:wdp
26 Aug 1959

TIIIRD ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD's lir of 17 Aug 1959

From: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
To: Senior Member, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship/
Dependency Discharge Board., - }

Subj: Dependency Discharge;'request‘for; case of Private
- First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

Refs  (b) Para 10273 MarCorMan: _ v
(c) CG 3d MAW ltr to LtCol KOZAK 10:RH:dln of 30
Jul 1959° ' . ‘

1. Delivered.

" 2. In accordance with the provisions. of subparagraph 9c of
reference. (b), you will convene the 3d Marine Aircraft Wing
Hardship/Dependency Discharge Board, as designated by ref-
erence (c), as soon as practicable. for the purpose of con=~ -
sidering the subject case, S . o
3. The recommendations of the Board will be returned to this
Headquarters' by endorsement hereon as' expeditiously as/pos§ib1e.

V. A. CLOMAN, JR. .
By direction PR

ForsoM ExHIBIT No. l—Cdntinued (p. 81)

726
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i  FOURTH ENDOit3Z+®ENT on Pfc CSWALD's 1ti of 17 aug 1959

From: Senior sember, 3d marine Aircraft Wing Hardship or
Dependency Discharge .go&ra »
To: Commanding General, 3d.marine Aircraft Wing'

|
i Subj: Discharge by reason of dependency; request for case -of
! Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 US4C

1. Guided by the provisions of reference (a) and in compli-

{ ance with Third Endorsemeut hereto, the Hardship or Uependency
! Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 hiugust 1959 to consider the
case of Private First Class Lee d. OSWALD 1653230/0741 US.C.
The surine had submitted an official request for a dependency
discharge in accordance with reference %a). The following

members were present:

. Lieutenant Colonel Bolish J., K0ZaK 07108 USHC (1 WHG-3)
iajor George E. MC CLANE 016430/7335 USMC~ (MAG-36)
..ajor Eugene T. CARD 03512977304 USwC (::WHG=3)

2. Upon examination of the basic request, supporting encl-.
osures znd Service necord, Private First 81ass Lee H. OSWALD
was interviewed by the Board. .The following facts were

then considered: o :

a. Private First Class Lee H. 0SWALD, not married, on
his initial three (3) year enlistment in the Marine Corps °
is obligated to serve on active duty until 7 December 1959.

P b. ‘ihe Marine submitted his request for a dependency .

discharge in order that he may provide physical and T
financial assistance to his invalid mother residing in
Fort (‘orth, Texas. S o : o

c. ‘The home situation of Private First Class O5wWilD nas
been aggravated subseouent to his .enlistment date .through
incavacitation of his mother as a result of an industricl
accident. The mother is no longar gainfully employed due
to her physical conditicn ¢nd-"has no source of incomne.. ~lhe- : ..
presence of her son,- Private .First Class OSWALD, is required
for physical and financial assistance. ' e

\

d. One son, married and residing in Fort Worth is
unable to 'provide either financial or physical assistance
to the siarines mother due to his marital responsibilities .
%ad the inability of the two faimilies to maintain a comnon
= >. Another son, married, with the U, 3. Air Force on

;ctive duty in Japan, cannot furnish’financial support.

FoLsoM EXHIBIT No.’l——Continued.(p. 79)

ra
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PAYMENT CENTER

PLEASE ADVISE CURRENT DISTRICT OFFICE
[J oF CLAIMS STATUS (PREPARE OA.C556) (

I TIIEISTTITIINTETTES

o

RIOR CERTIFICATION
SEE OVER)

M DISTRICT OFFICE CODE REQUEST DATE TYPE ACTION wroW‘z:zwmz ACCOUNT NUMBER
DALLAS TEX 814 (01 H.lo& B-SOA |G T4962|433—-54-3937
NAME OF A/N HOLDER SEX DATE OF BIRTH v DATE OF APPL. TYPE DATE OF DEATH
CLAIM
OSWALD,LEE H M Ho_wo 39 010964 D|11|24]63
MULTIPLE AfN MULTIPLE A/N MILITARY SERVICE [ DATE OF ONSET MO. ELECT. [R R SERVICE
- _ ;oz_ _Z:E _ _ _
v LAG INFORMATION FURNISHED BY DISTRICT OFFICE FAMILY COMPOSITION PRIOR CERTIFICATION| FORM
TYPE PERIOD AMOUNT EIN TYPE PERIOD T AMOUNT EIN 805
LAG NP , S
AUKXILIARY OR SURVIVOR DATA SEP
SEX DATE OF BIRTH P | wo. ELECT. | CHK
| 7 _
!
| [
i |oeo,
i {oaTa
‘ [REwaRKs
! 0
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION -- ACCOUNT NUMBER UNKNOWN
¥
i 4
v [P E
& R
\ FORM OA.C700 (IDP) 1.62 §5.5 REMOVED BY
.,
[

oy

Hisdzie

NOILDVY ¥d/3 ¥04 1s3N0O3Y

32245128 Page 47
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010107
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 t——

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

CONFIDENTIAL -~ ADMINISTRATIVE
TO :  Kansas City Payment Center DATE: June 3, 1965

FROM : Jess C. Carter, Assistant Manager
Dallas, Texas

SUBJECT: Lee Harvey Oswald - A/N 433 5L 3937

Our newspaper has reported the re-marriage of the wage earner's
widow. Since the language barrier is still a problem with her
it is possible she will overlook making a proper report.
Reportedly the marriage took place on Tuesday June 1, 1965,

@5—/0/-0/ rol, c2C
ReCE/ ;

-

Y X Lo

/7 /e

= e e oot

\ . :
g Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 5
NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 48 §
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“ N R DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE .-~ ¢~
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

A

s
/

VIR S5

WAGE EARNER:
* Ythen writing about your claim

A i : .
SO FRIeE - 3716 Rawlins Street
F.0, Fox 6556 always give Claim No.

Dellas, Texes 75219 \‘éi?z_: 5’4/’ 3937 @/

' (l’-‘\}"j

_ ';229¢0 -;ZlaﬁzLx;n4»J<:;Zdbzz;“j
7BBJWV
foitwrdroen) Pt 7570

.

-\

- This will acknoyledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the
X month(s) of % /G 6 9 P Lo pea’ i CL,QL?/
The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the
amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record search-
ing which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly
paid. On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department
must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of
the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because
of the large volume of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy
expense for each item. Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out
the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE
ENCLOSED ENVELOPE. UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER
ACTION WILL BE TAKEN. :

et e e T R T T HRE IR INETS  C

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treasury Department
you should notify the social security district office shown above. Few—
jff’ mey usethe—enelesedpostcard to notify us: After sending in this noti-

fication, you may cash the check.

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, action if necessary, will be taken
by the Treasury Department to place a stop payment on the check and to
refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and
clearance 50 a duplicate check can be sent to you. The Treasury Depart-
ment will get in touch with you if it needs further information.

Sincerely yours,

District Managef\

Enclosures: ;

Envelope - i

Post-Card-OA-CIRLT , ;
DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - AUG 1o iz

Check Number ' Date f

we vl iroRM $5A-UTss (10/66)
I e S L{4FORMERL Y. OA-C L 735)
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Form Approved.
Budget Bureau No. 72-R417.7

E o " A : A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTIOK
QUESTIONNAIRE
1. Have you received the check described on the other side of this sheetr.................... ‘ [ Yes : [Zg'o/

If your answer is *'Yes'® destroy this form; fill out and mail the enclosed post card.

2. If your answer is ''No,’’ have you asked your local post offxce about the check? / o
(If your answer is ‘''No,’’ this should be AONE.) coverreriertasivsiidomnsessmnesssessesssssssssssesasse. [B’?es [ JNo

3. If you recently changed your mailing address, have you tried to find out whether

the check is being held there for you at your old address or was returned to the post -,
office? (If your answer is *'No,’’ this should be done.).....cccuurvcevcrrveerrcnrernnnnne. tevene V@(Yes

[ ]No

4. Have you any information which you think might assist the Treasury Deparméht
in locating the check? (If your answer is '‘Yes,’’ please give such information
.\ﬁgder CREMATKS. " cerieririnscinesssnissssissssssamensasssssssnesssssisesssesssssssasesesssssssossassssssbossssasans [J Yes [:f]ﬁ

e -‘)it possible that you received the check and cashed it, thinking it was issued
for another purpose? (If your answer is ''Yes,’’ please explain under ‘‘Remarks.”’) []Yes [Zéo

6. If this check was illegally cashed, you will be entitled to payment of the amount of the check; however,
another check in place of it will not be issued until the case has been fully investigated by the United States
Secret Service. As it may be necessary to contact you for further information, please fumish on the line below
the address at which you may be reached during the daytime, if such place is different from your residence.

(Number and Street) (City, State and ZIP Code)
7. If/h"’e check was mailed to a different address than shown below, please fumish that address.

..................................... ( NumberandSt.reet) {City. State and ZIP Code)

8. After reviewing all circumstances, I/we wish to make formal claim to the Treasury Department for stoppage of
payment of this check and the issuance of a substitute check. )/e-S

9. REMARKS (State any other facts which may aid in locating the Check): ...iviencinincriinieiscsnsssicnscsessent™,
L@ i

......................................................................................................................................................................................................

......................................................................................................................................................................................................

SIGNATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT

If this questionnaire has been signed by mark (X), two witnesses
who know the person must sign below, giving their full addresses.

1. NAME

T WZ“ Q,ﬂ//e# /ﬂ M/{/?

ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code) SIGNATURE OF CO-PAYEE (Both husband and wife must sign if co-
payees of a combined check) )

2. NAME - RESIDENCE NUMBER _AND STREET
ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code) CITY STATE AND ZIP CODE
DA TE (Mo., Day, and Year) TELEPHONE NUMBER

,‘9/% L2 1969 D - O 7P

U.5. GOYERKMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1968 0—238-966

NW 68281 Docld:32245128—Rage-50-=——- : , e B ——




i /" -
DEPARTMENT ‘OF *HEAS:TH} EDU

- &1@@ @fégmm

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION S

3716 Rawlins Street
P,0, Box 6556
DalTas. Texes ?9219

OF FICE

.6

When writing about your

WAGE EARNER: ;/_a @wﬁaﬂ

clways give Claim No. JEK Act 5

(g) (2) (D)

7% Forttrn
232 Ledbdile
/f;ilaz¢(¢$4¢v ’ L :. R

This will acknowledge your inquiry regarding the check(s) for the monéyf

P e

The Treasury Department desires that each person promptly receive the

amount due him but wishes to avoid unnecessary expense in record search-
ing which results in many instances in finding the check was correctly
paid. i

On a notice, such as you have furnished us, the Treasury Department

%E; must necessarily search its payment records from the date of issuance of
— ) the check until the date that a substitute check will be issued. Because
%2. ng of the large volu@e of payments, the searching operation entails a heavy
;;; E’? expense for each item.

Accordingly, it is requested that you fill out
the questionnaire on the reverse of this notice and RETURN IT IN THE
" ENCLOSED ENVELOPE.

UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER
ACTION WILL BE TAKEN,

)

)2
N

[

If you receive the check before hearing from the Treaéury Departmeht
you should notify the social security district office shown above

. You
-may-use the enclosed post card to notify-us., After sending in this noti-
fication, you may cash the check.

5

i

ELAYED POV
i

%

PROCH

Upon receipt of this questionnaire, action if necessary, will be taken
by the Treasury Department to place a stop payment on the check and to

refer the case to the United States Secret Service for investigation and
clearance so a duplicate check can be sent to you

. The Treasury Depart-
ment will get in touch with you if it needs further information

k7 ,
%zéna( 7 Mw é //

District Maﬁager

Sincerely yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
—FPost Card 0A-CIPLT

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Date

%/,

Check Number

Amount

il

NW 68261 Docld:32245128 Page 51
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4
o

Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 72-R417.7

L -

- A PROMPT REPLY WILL EXPEDITE ACTION

QUESTIONNAIRE

of this sheet?

[:] Yes SNO

1. Have yoﬁ received the check described on the other side

If your answer is “Yes'' destroy this form; fill out and mail the enclosed post card.

2. If your answer is [ INo

*No,”” have you asked your locallélqs_t; office ?boﬁt the check? JZ] Yes

(If your answer is “*No,” this should be done.).. LTI Ca

3. If you recently changed your mailing address, have you tried to find out whether

the check is being held there for you at your old address or was retumed to the
**No,”’ this should be done.)

[]Yes >4 No

post office? (If your answer is

. Have you any information which you think might
in locating the check? (If your answer is “Yes,"" please give such information

assist the Treasury Department

{ZNO
5O No

check; however,

[ ]Yes

under "*Remarks."”)

. Is it possible that you received the check and cashed it, thinking it was issued

[-_-_] Yes

you will be entitled to payment of the amount of the
be issued until the case has been fully investigated by the United States

for another purporei (If your answer 1s

)

/ nother check in place of it will not

““Yes,” please explain under *‘Remarks.””)

this check was i"'egally cashed,

Secret Service. As it may be necessary to contact you for further information, please furnish on the line below

the address at which you may be reached during the daytime, if such place is different from your residence. .

2. s
Aicheardsca

(City, State and®"Z1 P £ode) MY T

(Number and Street)

. If the check was mailed to a different address than shown below, please furnish tha;a add}.ess.
: \

(Number and Street)

_ After reviewing all circumstances, I/we wish to make formal claim to the Treasury Dep:artme‘x)t forusotoppage of
payment of this check and the issuance of a substitute check. -
. REMARKS ( State any other facts which ma) aid in locating the check):

s

;'7\
<
]

A

) i ] - ] STCHWATURE OF PAYEE OR CLAIMANT
1f this questionnaire has been signed by mark (X), two witnesses

who know the person must sign below, giving their full addresses.

1. NAME

772?» - Soavneth S0z /uu

ADDRESS(Street number, City, State and ZIP Code SIGNATURE OF CO-PAYEE(Both husband and wife must sign if co
4

payees of a combined check)
733 Feflsdete G,

7bENCE NUMBER AND STREET

- e -
S eharisoes o (%S,
y‘. STATE AND ZIP CODE
?AT (Mo., Day, and Year)
: Guly (&, (56
(4 \y

& U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1967 O - 265-973

2. NAME

>Sog o

ADDRESS (Street number, City, State and ZIP Code)

ONE NUMBER

' AD -y~ 0220

TELE

NW 58261 Docld:32245128 Page 52



Form QA-C107 (5-64) ° : Department of

Janu

ary 28, 1955 Social Security Administration

RESUMPTION OF AWARD

Form Approved by Comptroller General, U.S. i DETERMINATION OF % . ] Health, Educahon, and Welfare

DISTRICT OFFICE

37

RACCAHAS , 7 EX

/é /Q ﬁ wc /A/\S D / / ACCOUNT NUMBER
AN 433" 5% 3 ?5 >

L
THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AN\D'%ERTIF’ICATION oF PAYMENT IS RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

NAME

M
/R
R

:&D%ESSW @ A/ PO‘/"’ ’—-—6@' / FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF
s ROMNNVA BR- = ’

7~

CH /QIQQSOM ) 7—)< 7508’0 GUARDIAN OF

O
X]

1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS_________EMPLOYED =]
T/

/ ~
2. P/E:?MANEN'T DEDUCTIONS é < EMPLOYED 1//@ 5 - Q, @ S r-:l /gg
/ J J/

TOTAL CHARGEABLE TOTAL

&
TOTAL XCESS O EXCESS ' \ i‘Q MONTHLY (_\ O G
EARNINGS $ % l SD k'\&ARN:NGS SilQL_ EARNINGS $__ BENEFIT(S) s L] 3

D . D MOTHER HAS A CHILD IN
3.____________EMPLOVYED OUTSIDE THE U. S. 1 4. HER CARE BEGINNING

IT Has BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE AGE 65, TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIA ’
D s. PERSON Is NOw THE PROPER PAYEE. D 6. RECOMP D 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. L D 8. NEW ADDRESS

A o TR Ko omen C= TERAL- GloS  RENARETHE L~

o( CONDITIONA
m ONEYCHECK m’ / D AWARD D ADJUSTMENT D SUPP L/S L FOLDER

ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE

257055020 34505460 Rus (40.30Y Jes-2les )

MONT HLY BENEFIP ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS
PMT. | BEN. NET
1DEN. | IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE R | w
oo | BEGIN, MONTHLY AMOUNT AMOUNT S AMOUNT
DATE RATE rROM 1o rROM To D bue
Z e
/ g 7

e 3'5.;)0 < l)fns 5/65]167.00

E

17‘\
=4

8

S

% 40,30\ §;1 @;5
s 40.30| 31 S[9S]6S D

Lo\ 6\
C

=~
3450

~_

T~

~J
b

e’

REMARKS

.7(, MBS -C3S

PIA

A-¢J a1ucpss  SC-3

bel

% Tl FIF T L an o | B g 50y astes

N B8 ﬁo@]}ﬂ@ﬂ@ﬁﬁ Page 53



Department of
Heolth, Ed:cation, and Welfore
Social Security Administration

Form OA-C107 (2-64) g DETERMINATION OF

Form Approved by Comptroller General, U.S.

DISTRICT OFFICE

3716 RaninS St. ‘ CLAIM NUMBER
Dallas, Tex, 75219 1133-5L-3937

«
THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT IS RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS!
FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF

NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR
Marina N, Oswald
629 Belt Line Rd. GUARDIAN OF
Richardson, Tex. 75080

9/6l, ON (Partial)

1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS E EMPLOYED

D 2. PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS EMPLOYED

TOTAL CHARGEABLE TOTAL o
TOTAL EXCESS EXCESS v MONTF'. ¢
EARNINGS $ EARNINGS $ EARNINGS $ _ BENEF: ¢ .1

MOTHER HAS A CHILD iIN
4. HER CARE BEGINNING

D 3. EMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S.

l IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE D AGE 65, TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIAL
S. PERSON IS NOW THE PROPER PAYEE. 6. RECOMP. 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. 8. NEW ADDRESS
ATTAINED TO COMBINE ——__202/(T)EXC
9. AGE 72 10. A &B BENEFITS 11. 0OTHER
ONE CHECK : CONDITIONAL FOLDER
ONLY A~ AWARD ADJUSTMENT SUPP L/S ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE
BENEFICIARY NOTICE:
ngi:
MONTHLY BENEFIT ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS
PMT.|BEN. T NET
{DEN.{IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE AMOUNT
CobE [coDE| DarE | RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT £l SUE
FROM TO FROM TO D C

E ‘ 37.60 9_/6h 9/6L | 37.60
E 37.50 | AK 37.50 |
E 10/6L | 31,40 | 9/64 9/6L | 31.L0 2 | 31.30

//-\\l

s
/_‘/
REMARKS
7% 71,00 AA-Excess refund received on
MAX. 106,60 Schedule #7L, dtd. 10/15/6L
E 31.40

C2 37,60 C1-37.60 - 37CC 3 SKC oCT -

12 £V NRVRVAY 4 AT

i

s

~r g v ;
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PSP SR

3 - x - ¢ty RSP VI NSVAPEI PRI PR U P e SR Yt TR R ee DOV S
. T . - .- Department of
'l:orm gA Cl07d (E, 6é) Hor L. Sé DETERMINATION OF . - .;ea!"}I“SEduc":ﬁTé and :ldtf‘ure
orm Approve y Comptroller Genera 9 e ocigi Security ministration
January 28, 1955 ; ‘ : RESUMPTION OF AWARD ; :
b 1 ACCOUNT NUMBER

o L

.

DISTRICT OFFICE /

’ & 7577 A:
— 7
SED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE AND CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT IS RECOMMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

NAME AND ADDRESS FOR MINOR CHILDREN OF

SN p 7 e W Osecdais L

W NEN

THE FOLLOWING DETERMINATION IS ‘BA

. GUARDIAN OF

ﬁ 1. TEMPORARY DEDUCTIONS é i EMPLOYED ,%5 O/\/ (Uﬁﬁﬂ”f//?’é/)
2. PERMANENT DEDUCTIONS _ é EMPLOYED ?/é &— /%% Q%ﬂ//ﬁﬂ/))

G TOT,HS_ i7 - »RGEABLE TOT ?
TOTAL 7 - EXCESS - CEZS MONTHLY /7
EARNINGS $ ? /72 o= EARNINGS $ . ©<  LARNINGS $ é J‘J_ 2 C BENEFIT(S) $ <°O

MOTHER HAS A CHILD IN

D 3. EMPLOYED OUTSIDE THE U. S. 4. HER CARE BEGINNING
D IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE ABOVE AGE 65, TO CORRECT NAME OR SOCIAL D
S. PERSON IS NOW THE PROPER PAYEE. 6. RECOMP. 7. SECURITY ACCOUNT NO. . 8. NEW ADDRESS
ATTAINED TO COMBINE 202 (TYEXC
9. AGE 72 10. A& B BENEFITS 11.0THER

ONE CHECK CONDITIONAL FOLDER
D ONLY D A- D AWARD D ADJUSTMENT D SUPP L/S ADJUSTMENT >@/REFERENCE

WICM:\Y/OTICE:

MONTHLY BENEF!IT ACCRUED BENEFIT : DEDUCTIONS
PMT.{BEN. =T w NET
IDEN.|IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE AMOUNT
CODE |[CODE ii?:' MORNATTHELY AMOUNT AMOUNT F | DUE
FROM TO FROM TO D [of

\\
\N

REMARKS

Pla "7/1&0

DATE

€7&(”/J Loz | =l 5

2T/ 65

MW 532_61 Docld:32245128 Page 55
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FORM OA-C528b (4-84) KC

it e A im e a L e advee Gl

DISTRICT OFFICE é

DETERMINATION OF
TERMINATION OF ENTITLEMENT
OR SUSPENSION OF PAYMENTS
BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE

CLAIM NO. PIC

&%§~5h-3937—ﬂ E

@

ADJMT. CODING

DATE

6/1/65

Marina N. Oswald

CR. BLOCK NoO. -

ES( 208 JN 65 KC

DATE OF BIRTH INITIALS
@ PAYEE FILE
CLC MONTHLY RATE SHOULD HAVE BEEN (SHOULD BE) STOPPED
DIARY FILE W
b5 | 31.40 6/65 7
@ SPA LAST SCHED. NO. TREASURY REQUESTED TC DISCONTINUE PAYMENT CROSS-REF.
OA 6/65 ACCOUNT NoO.
0. Investigation pending determ. of cont. disability (J 4. Failure to have a child entitled (J 7. Refused VR Services

iy

O Ooodg

o
Odoo0drOood

—

. Worked outside the United States
. Worked and expects net earnings to exceed

3. OAIB worked and expects net earnings to exceed
$1200

0. Benefits payable by some other agency

1. Death of beneficiary

2. Dependent terminated due to death of insured individual
3. Piveseoodiygiage  Remarriage

4C. Attained age 18 and not disabled E

4, Child attained age 18 and not disabled

5. Beneficiary entitled to other benefits

6C. Child no longer disabled

9.

to benefits in your care
[7] 5. OAIB worked outside the
$1200 United States

O s. Payee not determined

Ooe.

(Clerk)

(Date) * (Reviewer) (Date) |

[[] e._Death Marriage of child

[ 7¢€. Adoption
[ 7. Adoption of child

[ 8H.DIB no longer disabled

(O] 8. Mother terminated-
Child no longer disabled

[J X. DIB attained age 65

[ B. Claim withdrawn
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FORM OA-C528b (4-64) KC

‘Dﬂlvﬁ'.YRICT OFFICE CLAIM NO. PIC
Nt % DETERMINATION OF % 433543937 £

TERMINATION OF ENTITLEMENT w
. E.

OR SUSPENSION OF PAYMENTS
BASED ON SUPPORTING EVIDENCE ON FILE

ADJMT. CODING DATE

A9 10/16/64

Marina N, Oswald e
DATE OF BIRTH
PAYEE FILE /' v
L
454 MONTHLY RATE SNDULVD HAVE BEEN {SHOULD BE) STOPPED } "'..f(,
DIARY FILE b
_ LS 37,60
SPA LAST SCHED. NO. TREASURY REQUESTED TO DISCONTINUE PAYMENT CROSS-REF.
oA 10/& ACCOUNT NO.
O o. Investigation pending determ. of cont. disability [ 4. Failure to have a child entitled [ 7. Refused VR Services
[(J 1. Worked outside the United States to benefits in your care s Payee not determined .
[J 2. Worked and expects net earnings to exceed (1 5. oaIB worked outside the s
$1200 United States :

[ 3. OAIB worked and expects net earnings to exceed

$1200 .
- ~ -__red___%
™ ) {Clerk) ate

e ‘&/f/;;//‘#:rr 1

[J ©. Benefits payable by some other agency [[] 6_Death Marriage of child
[(J 1. Death of beneficiary

D 2. Dependent terminated due to death of insured individual ) [] 7C. Adoption

{7 3. Dpivorce Marriage  Remarriage [ 7. Adoption of child

[ 4C. Attained age 18 and not disabled { ]

(0 4. Child attained age 18 and not disabled :l ] 8H.DIB no longer disabled

[J 5. Beneficiary entitled to other benefits [] 8. Mother terminated-

[J 6C.Child no longer disabled Child no longer disabled .
Os. _ (] X. DIB attained age 65

[J R. Claim withdrawn
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PREVIOUS DISTRICT OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

%y HEALTH. EDUCATION, AND WELFARE

o
)

PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST -

NEW DISTRICT OFFICE

DD’ADDRESS CHANGE
[[] HOLD CK DATED

o

PAYEE CHANGE

Marians N Oswald

REPLACE CK DATED 6!3!65
DRAWN PAYABLE TO

E FLOA - |LLOA 5'/’;9!{65 SPA . - E : )
03140 Marina N Oswald - 433 54 3937 E
, TR FILE ;:om-: cLc Li& C CODE 121{.5 D a Dr

1Y ks 453900 Richardson Tex 75080

FORM OA-C610 (2.64)
nvj
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NEW DISTRICT OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF

PREVIOUS DISTRICT OF‘FICE
i . . HEALTH. EDUCATION, AND WELFARE : o T

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE. OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST
DATE WAGE EARNER b ) PIC J CLAIM NO.
w B o
05/05/65 06
FLOA LLOA MBA SPA

2 3 3/4‘0 MRRIW A 433 54 3937 E
TR FILE CODE CcLC > & C CODE "Qq;npn N OSwALD
97 |4s Ws29049 1245 DONNA DR

[] ADDRESS CHANGE RICHARDSON TEX —— 75080 p { .
[[] HoLD ck DATED ‘ \. b vepl
. . / \V
@ 7 " )

PAYEE CHANGE
REPLACE CK DATED

DRAWN PAYABLE TO

Maripnp N CcwAtR cepirecten ‘ - j\@

FILE COPY : .
X

ForM OA-C610B (6.64)
V " . k.‘ o oo ”_"'_-QJ?!T =

e menr emmene e e,
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US DISTRICT OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH, EDUCATION. AND WELFARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMIN{STRATION

l‘ . PAYEE, ADDRESS CHANGE, OR HOLD CHECK REQUEST '

NEW DISTRICT OFFICE

WAGE EARNER

L=3-6L

PIC

CLAIM NO.

LLOA MBA

CODE cLe IS & C CODE 629 Belt Line

A |+ 15390 Richardson Tex 75080

JRESS CHANGE
-D CK DATED
'EE CHANGE

’LACE CK DATED
AWN PAYABLE TO

k 03760 Marina N Oswald L33 Sk 3937 8-

A-C610 (6.63)
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Form OA-C526 (1-61) ?3

== Form approved by

Comptroller General, U. S., October 25, 1950

BENEFIT S UMMAR Y h Department of Health, Education, and Welfare

Social Security Administration
Burea_u of Old-Age and Survivors Insurance

ACCOUNT NUMBER

CLASS OF ACTION

#3354~ 3937

MONTHLY BENEFIT ACCRUED BENEFIT DEDUCTIONS
|T3AST' EN . NET T
N. | IDEN. PERIOD EFFECTIVE R w AMOUN
CODE | cope | BEGIN. |MONTHLY AMOUNT AMOUNT F 1 DUE
DATE RATE FROM FROM TO D [o4

£
E | }3.00

Yt | 3760\ )3 | Yot | 120,80
LS.

213,60 39599

ei r%‘f 5720|763 | ekt \225 40

225760

REMARKS

er )

1%7 P7LKCFEB

DATE

CLERK

FE uticf

DATE REVIEWER

S T lgpee | 273CF

¥t U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1962-666121
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Defe

" Form approved by Cém"groueruenexmrv.v..__ —— _
January 23, 1958
i INSOREZD TROIViDUAL W | N|O ‘ DATE OF BIRTH GATE OF DEATH | DATE CLAIM FILED
lee H Oswald race | X | 110/19/39 | 11/2L/63 -
2. REQUIRED QTRS. HAS AT LEAST CURRENT QiRS. | 3. FirstBase Yr.Or Starting Gate LAST BASE YR. OR CLOSING DATE]4. LUMP SUM AMOUNT
6 6 1951 1963 213.00
5. TOTAL EARNINGS GISABILITY PERIOD EXCLUDED | ELAPSED YRS. OR DIVISOR TNCREMENTS PRIMARY AMOUNT
RS. DROPPED -
3306.85 1-62 2l ‘ 71.00
& NAME DATE OF DATE CLAIM ORIGINAL ANY OTHER ADJUSTED RELATIVE'S ACCT.
SYMBOL BIRTH FILED BENEFIT BENEFITS BENEFIT NUMBER (IF ANY)
Gl 7/17/11 | 1/9/6k .
E " n 53430 37.60 |77 vl
i Cc2 | June L 2/15/62 | 53.30 37.60
' Cl | Audrey M 10/20/63] ® 5330 37.60
T
8 REIMBURSABLE F. H. EXPENSES ARE PAID AS FOLLOWS REMAINS UNPAID 7. MAXIMUM PAYABLE
: 112.80
| ©.0. CODE

11 REMARKS

3716 Rawlins St
Dallas Tex 75219

Y%7 P7LKCFEB

81L

HE — /
12. CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT EN%TLEE oF ONTHLY LUMP-SUM
TO MONTHLY BENEFIT OEATH
symbol Name and address of payee as v ‘laimant or as representative of the claimant BENEFITS PAYMENT
E [Marina N Oswald 11/63 | 37.60 1213.00
~L43 |Bx 1407 _
Grand Prairie Tex 75050
== _|Marina N Oswald for minor children of L H Oswald 11/63  |75.20

of fact

Pursuant to lawfully delegated authority,
or on behalf of the claimant(s) named above as payee(s)
evidence forwarded herewith, the foregoing statements ar
and decisions as tg-phe benefit(s) to be paid as

8y ,9&/

1 certity that,

on application by
and the supporting
e my determination
indicated.

have computed ali amounts and

| certify that pursuant to lawfully dete

above statements with the supporting evidence on
that same are correct as shown; and that alf

indicated benefit(s) are in accordanc

Social Security%aynded. )
Q/'- ' - (/)fs/h/

ith the pr

gated authority | have verified the

file in this office; that |
ovisions of Titie 1l of the

Approved

/ (Claims Representative)
e/

(Claims Authorizer)

4 ,
pate_ "~/ 3[ é(é
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‘ ) ’m . ) ' . , '/4/-’.
‘ BN %@’ . : O
.-+ - - ACCOUNT NUMBER . 1:[’:‘;\8 ':3\5 MiwLLJM o - REMARKS | ] TRANSCRIP\

- 433 54 3937 71.00 - 76,00 114,00 T A | 09/65R
,‘ BENEFICIARY'S NAME PiC BIC LAF :5;%0";:_(:::\\:5 . MONTT'E_VYVRATE @
@€ oSwaLD AUDREY M c1 ce| ¢ 24,60 57.00 &

01 37,60 01 37.68 01 37.60 01 37.600 01 37,60 01 53.3p
€ °*o 2,70 Pp 2,78 PpD 2,70 Pp 2,700 Pp 2,70 PpD 3.70 @
40,30 40,36 40,30 - 40,30 40,3 + 57,00
X 01 53,300 01 53.30 @
PD 3.70 PD 3,70
57,00 57,00
¢ @
OSWALD JUNE L C1 c2 c 24,60 57.00
¢ 01 37,60 01 37,60 01 37,60 01 37.60 01 3I7.60 01 53.30&
PD 2,70 PD 2,700 PD 2,70 PD 2.70 PD 2.70 PD 3.70
' 40,30 40,30 40,30 40,30 40,30 57.00
¢ _ @&
01 53,30 01 53,30 \
PD 3,70 PD 3.70 '
¢ 57,00 57,00 | ®
: TOTAL PAYMENT AMOUNTY 49,20 114.00
@
‘OSWALD MARINA N E £ T3 10,00 33,490
¢ 21 31,40 21 31.40 21 31.40 21 31,40 21 31.40 T 0 31.40 S
PD 2,00 Pp 2,00 PD 2,00 Pp 2.00 PD 2,60 NP 2.00
33,40 33.48 33,40 33,40 33,40 33,40
[
]
] &
¢ &
€ @
' Rlwle B w LD w . A A w A A ;;,'
S M = S T e S = =

- FORM OA'C596 15-69)

1965 CONVERSION OF BENEFIT RATES
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H o

DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WEL FARE
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE

T (N%uenmuvl)

sentative with respect to my claim under the Social Security Act, based on the eamings record of

I appoint -wtereneene.- 1O ACt @S MY repre-

433-54~3937

Lee Harvey Oswald
(Social security sccount number)

(Name of wage earner or self-employed individual)

The above-named representative is authorized to obtain from the Administration informa-

tion conceming my claim; and it is understood that any notice - ‘~quest sent to him shall have

the same force and effect as if sent to me.

a2y 77 ____________ W/V@fwz/oc,

---------------------------- (Signature)

B ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTHENT

I accept the above appointment. I am a person in good standing in my community and I am

able to assist and advise the above party in this case.

(Address)

S L0, [ 96Y Qﬂ«//a‘d T tdad .

(Date)

(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR REGULATIONS AS TO FEES OF REPRESENTATIVES FOR SERVICES TO A
PARTY AND INFORMATION ON CONFLICT OF INTEREST)

Form AC-512
(3-60)

NW 58261 Docld:32245128 Page 64
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Form OAC-5002
1-54)

(
REPORT OF CONTACT °‘ 4;_7;;(/

{USE INK OR TYPEWRITER) o /
DATE: .
' /) — 10 - &

=3 "L33-54-3937

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTA“ TED: . K E ? v
)Z/?_ /. Q;?’)”h,&d,/’ 3 A ; ; 7 WZ:ZW\/ ’ AT Al S

Tinsgenr Ao Te SN éan%éﬁ §

CONTACT MADE/ / PLACE OF CONTACT
IN PERSON w TELEPHONE D

— //Mméﬂ,éé-m Wﬂ%&'m

%7/ /7¢3 /ow/?ZCW@ ‘7714»721 Pl G—ﬁé/é(, 4//

/ 242 / /fo. (/u,‘vt/bp L4 % ﬁ/ﬁté ZL/L

-\'i

éﬁé/g Méww Wﬁ Q%Ww

,%/Vym/ S nihid /é/r/n// el /u,yé/»////vzvé

//?/4/M/ . / ﬂ /

7‘719 /66/// Mﬁ A/V /5/65‘ /‘M‘%‘/é

Z—W\/ i s P ' /

{

CONTACT MADE BY 37 d
{ (SIGNATURE) (TITLE)
y (FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT. TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BlNDlNG)
- B U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O -486513

T SRR

N R R T T S o d o o S e By

T Ao N BT g r e R




Form OAC-5002
(1-64)

REPORT OF CONTACT orrice:

(USE INK OR TYPEWRITER)

DATE:

W/E OR S/E PERSON AN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED:

—

{i

CONTACT MADE: PLACE OF CONTACT:
IN PERSON D TELEPHONE D e

’ \égﬂ%w%/’z/gﬂ, AELE ,éj,c/ac/,,ﬁ/é__
il il 7= e Al
4@\4&&/1/ Wm ij ua,,%vé /[/ V—ﬂ'//
AT e Lol ‘ e ot
J/rﬂ/'/é;e/wyy 751: /%;/J o/ // i
//24/1 3/ /{//ﬂ//M4@/ Aa%/zu%v 7 —; L77 22,

7
/,/Qu% [ tina g s ,
S VA

@

xidin

/ /" _(S GNATURE) (TITLE)
(FOR CONTINUATION OF THIS REPORT. TURN PAGE. KEEP MARGINAL SPACE AT RIGHT FOR BINDING)

CONTACT MADE QJ 4 / | < ,//4& 2 ;4// d{lz- 7{2/42/ ’

u. S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1958 O.-486513

MW 68261_Docld:32245128 Page66 %0




